FragUREINMERBEAE

Hikari(shanghai)precise Machinery Science&technology Co.,Ltd

FELEEHSUREKZIVEXFIXEL00S
NO.800.zhongda Road,jinshan Zone,shanghai,china

EBi&: (00) 86-21-67311111
TEL: (00) 86-21-67311111
f£HE. (00) 86-21-67311311
Fax: (00) 86-21-67311311
E-mail:hikari@chinahikari.com
http:www.chinahikari.com

IiRBRBREFEE, MEENRFASEED.
This manual is only for reference.
IF there is any modification , we apologize for the changing hence caused.

HBHY820 =mststsein

1509001: 2008 o

iid 1S09001:2008
RETEARINE

HIKARI S

=i B AN BLIZNLHF el & 5 S

THE CREATER AND LEADER OF HIGH-END COMPUTERIZED OVERLOCK MACHINE

S

PARTS BOOK



« HBH-9820-

— IR&ERE

3] b}
-00 O = =
-01 O O =
-02 O g O

Description of model plate

e HBH-9820-

Thread trimmer

Lower thread trimmer

Long type Short type
-00 O - -
-01 O O —
-02 &) = O




m O o o F

F1
F2
F3
G
H
J
K

L WX EHHRE
M.
N.
P1.
P2.
P3.

Q1

Q2.
R.
Si.
s2.
T.
ut.
u2.
V.
W RERRE
X Bis%E
Y. BIRAXKE

AAT.

AA2.

AA3.

AAB.
AAB.

Sp.

F 4 F a9 1 A 157 A

= x

AL
EHT - REATRE
- LihRE
CHHEREE
SR covsesanssnanamasssy
EMEE
. EMERE
- EMRE
EWEER
RIWIE S
- THEE
- BEHERE

DYERE .
HimiaERE
FHEE
F&%E
FREER o
UIEEE
DI
E&HIEE
EHERE
EHIERE (RREDEER)
FR%EE
TERE
TERE.
BREmEE

MEEE
MEZE
MEEE
- MEEE
MEEE
Bt R 2
- Bt
FRMBTHE—ER
CEBERE
#3l

"
13
15
19
21
23
27
29
31
33
37
39
43
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
67
69
A
73
75
81
83
85
91
95
97
101
104
105

mooO mw >

Notes for using this parts book

CONTENTS

= Maehing boady .ciununnnsinsnmasaninims
. Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism ...................
. Upper shaft mechanism ..........ccccccovvieeeiiiiciiniiieece,
. ZIGZEG MBCRANISIN L imsimiiisaisississisrs st i
. Needle bar rocking mechanism ............cccceevecviiiiiinnn
. Presser foot mechanism ..............ccoevoevniievccniic e,
. Presser foot mechanism .........cccovvieiiniiiiciicee
. Presser{oot MEChaRIST s s s
- Feed MEehaniSwansnmansasusannassuamsma
SECUHer MeEhanISM i nnrmininan i s St
. Lower shaft mechanism ...........cccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee
= L EOPEr TNECNARISTN s summsasmusssmmamasmsmssmimay s
. Double chain stitch looper mechanism .............cc..oooe
. Spreader mechaniSm ...........cccoooiiiiiiiiieeiee e,
L Lubrication L.
. Threading mechanism ...........cccccoevieeiienniiecnes e
. Threading mechanism ...,
. Threading mMechaniSm .........cccocvveviieiiiiieiieeeeee e
. Thread trimmer mechanism ...........cccccvvvveiieciieeiiee,
. Thread trimmer mechanism ..........ccocceeiiiviinninnsivcnnicns
. Upper thread trimmer mechanism ..........ccccooeevviiinnnn,
. Control box mechanism ...
. Control box mechanism (Power supply motor PCB) .....
. Power switch mechanism ...........cocoeciviiiiiiciiiiiinc,
. Air pressure mechaniSm ........coociiiiiiiiieiiicciiii e
. Air pressure mechaniSm ........ccvvvveiiirieiresissasurasssssmssessns
. Power supply equipment mechanism .....................cc....
. Operation pane] MeChanism ..c.aiwi s
- MOtOE MBEhaNiSM L mmmnannmanmmwrannass
. Foot switch pedal mechanism ..............ccccccciiiiiin,
CAttachment set
SAHACHTNENT SBL ... cnsmimmimmmmmsmmmssmrr s
<ARIChENt St v rmanmussanannsensanansmEas
AREChMentSel Lo



A . ¥4k ER 4> / Machine body

6—@_

A. HLIEERS / Machine body

Z2BS | THHEFS | HE FEHHEER NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA5746001 1|E @R MAIN PLATE

2 CSA5747001 1EEHRER MAIN PLATE PACKING

3 C 062501216 4[425T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

4 CSA5749001 1| REAR COVER

5 CSA5750001 1R E F REAR COVER PACKING
|6 C 062501216 5(42%T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

7 CSA5751001 1|EH#HEE BELT COVER

8 C0A4401606 4(9242 (TFEE) M4X16DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
9 CSA5752201 1EHRE BED BASE

10 CSA5753001 J|RERBR BED BASE CUSHION

11 CSA7556001 3|k 4X6.5 SPACER 4X8.5

12 C 060401216 3|H2ET Max12 SCREW BIND M4X12

13 C047502242 135 AWS PIN SPRING ROLL AW5

14 C 158827009 4|\ EERS B A BED BASE CUSHION, A

15 CS21728001 4(92%2 M6X80 BOLT M6X80

16 C 159458009 4|18 fr 3 RUBBER SHEET

17 C 115947101 4|3 ME 6.35 WASHER PLAIN 6.35

18 C025060336 4|FE L WASHER PLAIN L 6

19 C021060106 4928 M6 NUT 1 M6

20 CSA5754001 1|48 b 28 GS SPRING

21 CSA5763001 1|GS K1 1R GS SUPPORT PLATE

22 CS55477001 29242 (W E) M6X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6EX16
23 CS35218101 1|Gs#y F SUPPORT PIN, F :GS

24 048080142 2|5mAEHE cs RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
25 CSA5764001 1|l6s Zig4h GS SUPPORT SHAFT

26 C048080142 2|4mE 4R cs RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
27 C 154465001 1| hE A s DUST OILER SUPPORT ASSY
28 C 114486002 1|z OILER

29 C 062500816 2|42%T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

30 CSA5765101 1| E4F 50 HINGE LEVER SHAFT

31 C 014060836 1| B EIZ4T M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8
32 CSA5766001 1|64k F i o HINGE SUPPORT SHAFT

33 C014060836 1Bl 24T M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8
34 CSA5791101 1|8 ZIEFH HEAD SUPPORT LEVER

35 CSA5792001 138% A SPRING TWIST A

36 CSA5802001 2|84 B HINGE B

37 C014060836 2|EIERET M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) MBX8
38 CSA7044001 2| [R5 BED HINGE SHAFT

39 C014060836 2|BEIEYEET M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8
40 CSA5803001 11615 m= NEEDLE GUIDE COVER

41 C 062400816 4|825T M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

42 CSA5804001 1|3P4E 38 FINGER GUARD

43 CS35221101 2|ER425T M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

44 C 021400206 2|7 mEE M4 NUT 2 M4

45 C 107017001 2|3 WAVE WASHER

46 C028040246 2R 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4

47 CSA5805001 1|EHRZE BED COVER

48 C004401003 2|824T M4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10

49 CS58636001 1[9242 (FHE) M8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
50 C 104833001 118 EE 4.3 RUBBER CAP, 4.3

51 C 104833001 2|1 HE 4.3 RUBBER CAP, 4.3

52 CS32263001 1[{& 2 8.5 RUBBER CAP, 8.5

53 CS32263001 211 8.5 RUBBER CAP, 8.5

54 CS32263001 1REZE 8.5 RUBBER CAP, 8.5

55 C 104821001 2|1 % 10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

56 C 150756000 2|1 K% 18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5

57 C 150756000 148K 2E 18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5

58 C 150756000 148 E%ZE 18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5

59 C 150756000 1482 18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5

60 C 158882001 4| EE 22 RUBBER CAP, 22

61 CSA5810001 148 E%E 23.5 RUBBER CAP 235

62 CSA5811001 18 EZE 38.5 RUBBER CAP 385




A . ¥4k ER 4> / Machine body

A. HLIEERS / Machine body

2BS| THHEFS [8E FEHHEER NAME OF PARTS RM

63 CSA5819001 1k E RUBBER CAP

64 CSA5820001 HE3S CORD BUSH

65 CSA5821001 e Z-WINDOW COVER

66 CS35221101 1|ER 92T M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

67 C 107017001 13ERE WAVE WASHER
<BFHELMN> <Except for Japan>

|68 CSA0793001 TREEFERE (P /E) LABEL, CAUTION CHN/ENG
<BAFHFE> <For Japan only>

|69 CSA0792001 1R EFERZE(B / E) LABEL, CAUTION JPN/ENG

70 CS36924001 B|EERid INJURY MARK

71 CS37060001 4|$#Eirie LABEL, GROUNDING




B . ¥t#F - BEZk4T 3 B / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

B. $1#F - BE&AT R

B / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

21 CS35133018

22 CSA5830001
26 CSA5833001
27 C018402036
28 CSA5834001
29 CSA5835001
31 CS59242001
32 CS35113001
34 CSA5837001
35 CSA7609001
36 CS06696004
37 CSA5907001
38 C 014400532
39 CS35137001
40 CS35136001
41 CSA5908001
42 C062300616
43 CSA5919001
44 CSA5920001
45 CS59242001
46 CSA5923001
47 CSA7531001
50 CSA5843001
51 CSA5849001
52 C228475000
53 CS5256328001
54 CSA5850001
55 CSA5865001
56 C012500536
57 CSA5842001

—_

ek el el e e ek e e A S A PN NNMNMNRN B A s o o o ) =

#1$t DOX558 (#18)

HATHHESRY v
ST E IR ¢
2 M4X20
FHEKFIEF
T ERAH
El 1257
HITEE
TSR EERY
FiiE=

9257 M3X6
HITEREE
25T M4X5

T EMm

o B

HH S mEIER
#1257 M3X6

A 6805ZZNR
TS RIEE
Bl E Y2 $T
HRIREE
Bk DA
HE 2x2

ME

ek 1.9X80
p::E 2

e

RE

B25T M5X5

s 3=00)

NEEDLE, DO x 558 (#18)

NEEDLE BAR BUSH U ASSY
NEEDLE BAR BUSH HOLDER BASE C
BOLT SOCKET M4x20

ZIGZAG HORIZON LINK

NEEDLE BAR BLOCK BRACKET ASSY
NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW
NEEDLE BAR BLOCK COLLAR
NEEDLE BAR GUAND BLOCK ASSY
PULLEY FLANGE

SCREW, FLAT M3X6

NEEDLE BAR GUIDE COLLAR

SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X5
NEEDLE BAR GUIDE

NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SPRING
NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SUPPORT PLATE
SCREW PAN M3X6

BALL BEARING 68052ZNR

NEEDLE BAR GUARD NUT

NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW
GEAR NUT COVER

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER UNIT
WICK 2X2

OIL TUBE

FASTENING BAND 1.9X80

FELT

ROLLER

ROLLER SHAFT

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
THREAD GUIDE

SHBE| EHHFS |UE ERHAM NAME OF PARTS RM

1 CSA5936001 1| H R EFSAN CRANK ROD UNIT

2 CSA5570001 2|4 60822 BALL BEARING 60822

3 CSAB652001 1[5t B 4m NEEDLE BAR CRANK

4 C 145465001 1[42$T SM3.57-40X6L SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L

5 CSAB653001 1|78 8x10D SLIDE BLOCK 8X10D

|6 CSA6654101 185 m D SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE D

7 C018401036 5|424¢ M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

8 CSA6655001 18R &E F SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE F

9 C018401036 41821 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

10 CS35332001 2|t iR NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

11 CS59242001 2|EE2ET NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SCREW

12 CSAB656001 2|3 E 8Xx21X1.5 WASHER 8X21X1.5

13 CSAB657001 1|$H#F4E%E L NEEDLE BAR ASSY L

15 CSAB659001 1$H#F4&0 s NEEDLE BAR YARN FEEDER S

16 CS41310101 11£&5m A NEEDLE GUIDE, A

17 CS41251101 1|EZ%4R A NEEDLE THREAD HOLDER PLATE, A

18 C 141514002 1|EZ42%T SM3. 18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

19 CS35118101 1A E TENSION SPRING

20 C 140553102 1|EIE42$T SM3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18
<HAF-00> <For -00>

21 CSA4857016 1|1 %t DOX558-NY2 (#16) NEEDLE, DO x 558-NY2 (#16)
<AF-01> <For -01>

21 CSA4857014 1|41 %t DOX558-NY2 (#14) NEEDLE, DO x 558-NY2 (#14)
<HF-02> <For -02>

21 CSA4857018 1|#M%t DOX558-NY2 (#18) NEEDLE, DO x 558-NY2 (#18)
<HF-00> <For -00>

21 CS35133016 1|#1 %t DOX558 (#16) NEEDLE, DO x 558 (#16)
<AF-01> <For -01>

21 CS35133014 1|41 %t DOX558 (#14) NEEDLE, DO x 558 (#14)
<HF-02> <For -02>




B . ¥t#F - BEZk4T 3 B / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

B. $t#F - Bt&4T % B / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

2RSS THHFS | HE FEHHEER NAME OF PARTS RM
58 CSA5880001 1| BE AT i85 THREAD TAKE-UP L SUPPORT SHAFT

59 C014060636 1| B EI25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6

60 CSA5889001 1|&t4F4p20 NEEDLE BAR GUARD

61 C 018400636 2|92 Maxe BOLT SOCKET M4X6




C . k%43 8 / Upper shaft mechanism

C. 43 & / Upper shaft mechanism

SHBS| FEHHEFS |88 ERHAM NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA5890001 1| L4k UPPER SHAFT

2 CSA5893001 1| k5 B 4@ UPPER SHAFT CRANK

3 CSA5571001 1|4k 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR

4 CS23651001 4|BElIEYZET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 CS$25235001 1(924T M8 SCREW M8
|6 CSA5897001 1|28 34x42 SPACER 34X42

7 CSAB661001 1| EEHEE BALANCE COLLAR

8 CSA5572001 1|47& 600422 BALL BEARING 600422

9 CS23651001 2|BEIE12%T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 CSAB662001 1| EBEHE HYPOID GEAR ASSY

11 CS23651001 4|EERET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
12 CSA5573001 1|47 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING 6204ZZNR

13 CSA5564001 1HAREE BEARING COLLAR

14 CS23651001 2| EIEY2ET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 CSA6667001 1|4h%& 630422 BALL BEARING 630422

16 CSA5564001 1HAEE BEARING COLLAR

17 CS23651001 2| EIEY2ET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
18 CSA5549001 1|\ESFRAEYE TIMING PULLEY ASSY

19 CS23651001 2| EIE 42T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
20 C048520242 1|FLE#HE c52 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C52
21 CSAB668001 1|5 ORTHOGONAL SHAFT

22 CSAB669001 1|4h7& 6202DDUNR BALL BEARING 6202DDUNR

23 CSAB671001 1| BT i CAM ROLLER TAKE-UP

24 CS23651001 2|EEI2ET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
25 CSAB673001 1$HE MR ZIGZAG CAM

26 CS23651001 2|EIEYZET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 CSAB674001 1|4k 6002ZZNR BALL BEARING 6002ZZNR

28 C048150142 1|5 34 @ c15 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C15
29 CSA4629001 1| L3 E PULLEY BASE

30 CS23651001 2|BEIEYRET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
31 CSA6676001 EZ PULLEY

32 C 062401016 3|424T M4X10 SCREW PAN M4X10

33 CSA5158101 3|2E L4 WASHER PLAIN L 4

10




D . §t#%3% & / Zigzag mechanism

D. §H#%% & / Zigzag mechanism

"

SRS ERHFS |UE ERHAM NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB677001 1$HEESH ZIGZAG UNIT

2 CSAB678001 1[$HEXAH ZIGZAG FORK ASSY

7 C SA6682001 1|$H2EFF A ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD ASSY
8 CSAB684001 1|ER 92T M6 SHOULDER SCREW M6

9 CSAB685001 1(30 kg 4¢ ZIGZAG CRANK SCREW

10 C 021060106 2|42 6 M6 NUT 1 M6

11 CSAB686001 1|42 BhiR ZIGZAG CRANK

12 C 155559001 1| FE2E WASHER PLAIN

13 CS35251101 1428 Me NUT M6

14 CSA6687001 1|$HE X ZIGZAG FORK SUPPORT SHAFT
15 C012061036 1[42%T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
16 CSAB688001 1|$HE B4R 40 1 N-POSITION CONTROL PLATE ASSY
17 CS35252001 1|$HE R 8 Z-ECCENTRIC PIN

18 CSA6691001 1|$HBIR 2 #F ZIGZAG DRIVING LEVER

19 C018061636 1[4242 M6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16

20 CSAB692001 128 SPACER

21 CSAB693001 1|$HEah 5k ZIGZAG COAXIAL ROCK SHAFT
22 C012500536 2|424T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 C 156482000 18 EZE 4 CAP, 4

24 CSA6694001 1|5H28 ZIGZAG LEVER

25 CS35332001 UGzt NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

26 C018301236 1(4248 M3X12 BOLT SOCKET M3X12

12




E . §#F#%5h 3% B / Needle bar rocking mechanism

E. $t1T1%231 % B / Needle bar rocking mechanism

31

13

£2BE| TRHFE | HE T B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB542001 1BhSEAS R PULSE MOTOR ASSY R
2 C J03663001 1|SBIRE 13X20 LABEL, HIGH TEMP. 13X20
3 C 55487001 411242 (M) 5X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
4 CSAB695001 1EREEHE M THETA M PULLEY ASSY
5 C 012060636 2|92%T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
7 CS35284101 1|3k H%e TENSION PULLEY
8 CSA5574001 1|5k 600022 BALL BEARING 6000ZZ
9 C 048260242 2|1FLA#EE c26 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C26
10 CSA5552001 1| 2B 4 T PULLEY HOLDER ASSY
" C048100142 1[5hAEE c10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10
12 CS55481001 2|9242 (FFHE) MaX12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
13 CSAB699001 1|E s shihE 4 DRIVING LOOPER SHAFT ASSY
14 CSAB6702001 1|5h& 620122 BALL BEARING 620122
15 C048320242 1(7LFB#4E c32 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C32
16 CSA6703001 1|%m® SET SCREW COLLAR
17 C 012060636 2|924T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
18 CSAB704001 1|BEEA MOTOR STOPPER
19 C018061236 2|42 Mex12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
20 CSAB705001 1|4d7& 6001ZZNR BALL BEARING 6001ZZNR
21 CSA6707001 1Bk % AH v V-PULLEY T-PULLEY U ASSY
22 C018401636 1(4248 M4x16 BOLT SOCKET M4X16
24 CSAB711001 13 H% U TENSION PULLEY U
25 CSA5574001 1|4h7& 6000ZZ BALL BEARING 600022
26 C048260242 2|1FLH#E c26 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C26
27 CSA5552001 1|22 A4 T PULLEY HOLDER ASSY
28 C048100142 1[3hAEE c10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10
29 CS55481001 2|92+ (FFHRE) MdX12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
30 CSA6712001 1|TR# 580-5GT T BELT 580-5GT
31 CSAB713001 1|THE#% 810-5GT T BELT 810-5GT
32 CSAB714001 138 EE 32.5 RUBBER CAP 32.5
14




F1 . EMIZEE / Presser foot mechanism

67 74
66 =68 P
65: = i T 75 73
e L b
> 26
o5 8 &
—25 70
~ 24 &
: ™ 46
L B 4 s O
21 20 47 g%
18 b %\u -‘r "" \
PN T

<-01>

101

—_

16

15

F1. EBI%E / Presser foot mechanism

Y EEECEERES T B NAME OF PARTS RM
<AF-00. -01F-02> <For -00, -01 & -02>

1 CSA5690001 1% 4 FEED BAR

2 CSA5677001 1$TFEFAE L OPENING CONNECTING ROD ASSY L

3 CSA7176001 1|Z E4F4R FULCRUM LEVER PLATE

4 C 102630001 1|$tHHFiE LB NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK

5 CSA5557001 1#E 04T ROCKER LEVER

Is CSA5579001 13THIEENFFAH L OPENING DRIVING LEVER ASSY L

7 C 109763002 E:: WASHER

8 C 048050342 1[44M@ E5 RETAINING RING E5

9 CSA5678001 13TFEFAS R OPENING CONNECTING ROD ASSY R

10 CSA7176001 1|Z S+ FULCRUM LEVER PLATE

11 C 102630001 1|5HHFiEL B NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK

12 CSA5557001 1320 4F ROCKER LEVER

13 CSA5578001 1T FFEYE R OPENING DRIVING LEVER ASSY R

14 C 109763002 1|2 HE WASHER

15 C 048050342 1|34 E5 RETAINING RING E5

16 CSA7527001 B|ERHBET M5 SHOULDER SCREW M5

17 CS35429101 1(38% EXTENSION SPRING

18 CSA5583001 2|E iR STOPPER PLATE OPENING

19 C026040236 2|1 FERE M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

20 C 062400816 2|424T Maxs SCREW PAN M4X8

21 C062301016 2|4925T M3X10 SCREW PAN M3X10

22 CS34968000 2|82 8 M3 SPEED NUT M3

23 CS35328001 2| E LR STOPPER PLATE

24 CS34969001 2|5 ELEFH B ROD PIN, B :CYLINDER

25 C048030342 4|34 E3 RETAINING RING E3

26 CSA5584001 2| REge CYLINDER SCREW

27 C048050142 2|4 A4 c5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5

28 CS35239101 2| FE B #F 5 CLAMP LEVER SHAFT

29 CS35240001 2|[ERIFF B CLAMP LEVER, B

30 C018501236 28242 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5%12

31 CSA5582001 2|[E MR Zh 4F CLAMP DRIVING LEVER

32 C 062501202 2(424T Msx12 SCREW PAN M5X12

34 CS35350000 1|55 16X10 CYLINDER 16X10

35 CS53488000 1|3k JOINT

36 CS13955000 1|34 5 2% AIR BOLSTER

37 CSA5558001 1|SE5LERF CLAMP CYLINDER ROD

38 CS35457001 1|38 4EH L SPRING HOOK, L

40 CS35350000 1|5 4L 16X10 CYLINDER 16X10

41 CS53488000 1|33k JOINT

42 CS13955000 1|54 & 28 AIR BOLSTER

43 CSA5558001 1|SELEF CLAMP CYLINDER ROD

44 CS35458001 1388 3EH8 R SPRING HOOK, R

45 CS35305001 2| RELEF$# CYLINDER ROD PIN

46 C 048030342 4|34 E3 RETAINING RING E3

47 CS35304001 2| SR BT CLAMP CYLINDER SUPPORT

48 C 014400532 29257 M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X5

49 CS35456101 2|asE SPRING

50 CSA5675001 5|5 @4 A GUIDE PLATE A

51 CSA5676001 115 @4 B GUIDE PLATE B

52 CS06696004 | 13[#2%T M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

53 CS35327001 2| 5EIE T OPENING CYLINDER STOPPER

54 C017401616 2|82+ M4X16 BOLT M4X16

55 C021400202 2|75 A2 s M4 NUT 2 M4

56 C 062400816 414257 M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

57 C028040242 4|3 EEHE 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4

58 CS12004000 4|&ihE LINEAR BUSH

59 CS02460001 8| FATLE c19 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C19

60 CSA5692001 1|43 Y BEARING

61 CS12004000 1|&M4HME LINEAR BUSH

62 CS02460001 2|hEE c19 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C19

63 CSA5691001 1| Y5 5 5l Y GUIDE SHAFT

64 C012500536 2|92£T MsX5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

16




F1 . EMIZEE / Presser foot mechanism

F1. EBI%E / Presser foot mechanism

67
Y 68 76 74

66
r/
=gy [ L, o= :

ng
|g3 81 2
eyt

r/

21 20 a7 é) g3 <
] =19 %\‘ ‘_ ‘.-- \
84 =22 48 QL dg e

<-01>

101

17

SRS | ERHFS |UE ERHAM NAME OF PARTS RM

65 CSA5681001 1|=]E 4X2.5-24 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-24

66 CSA5682001 1|=5% 4x2.5-23 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-23

67 CSA5683001 1[ZRE 4Xx2.5-15 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-15

68 CSA5684001 1|=5% 4X2.5-16 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-16

69 CSA7973001 1=5E 4x2.5-21 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-21

70 CSA7974001 1|=2RE 4x2.5-22 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-22

71 CSA7975001 1|=5% 4x2.5-18 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-18

72 CS12104000 1EEEE Y4 UNION Y4

73 CS04557000 5|BE£&¥E PLTIM BAND, PLT1M

74 CSA5688101 1[48hEEL% L SPIRAL L

75 CSA5435001 1|4 & 550 GROUND WIRE 550

76 C 052400606 19247 (2E35) M4X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6

77 CSAB727001 2|3k PLATE PRESSER

78 CS35324201 2|ERH2ET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

79 CS36345000 2|1%E WASHER, BENDING
<BF-00f1-01> <For -00 & -01>

81 CSA7043001 1|SEEH T 16X15 CYLINDER ASSY T 16X15

82 CSA1828001 2| B KQ2T04-M5 JOINT, KQ2T04-M5

83 CS34970001 1|5 54F CYLINDER ROD OPENING

85 CSA7050001 1|SELEH L 16X15 CYLINDER ASSY L 16X15

86 CS11426000 2|LEES a5 ELBOW UNION 4M5

87 CS34970001 1|5 54F CYLINDER ROD OPENING
<BF-01F1-02> <For -01 & -02>

89 CSA5679001 15544 B 16X30 CYLINDER ASSY B 16X30

90 CS12150000 2| &HES M-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4

91 CSAB527001 1| R N7 B8 i R H LOWER OFF SENSOR ASSY

92 CS34914101 1|55 %20 T-TRIM. CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE

93 CS34913001 1|55LF R THREAD TRIMMER CYLINDER CLAW

94 C 018400836 2|82+2 M4x8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

95 CSA5680001 1|=5% 4x2.5-19 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-19

96 CSA5561001 1|=5% 4x2.5-20 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-20
<HF-01> <For -01>

97 CSA7053001 1|thE G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE COLLER

98 CSA7054001 kst G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE SHAFT

99 C048050142 1|5 A4 E C5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5

100 C014400532 1[424T M4ax5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X5

101 CSA7555001 1|4F 3% FEED BAR PLATE SPRING

102 C 062400816 2|825T M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8
<HF-02> <For -02>

81 CSA7043001 2|SEL4EH T 16X15 CYLINDER ASSY T 16X15

82 CSA1828001 4| EHEL KQ2T04-M5 JOINT, KQ2T04-M5

83 CS34970001 2|5 EIHF CYLINDER ROD OPENING

103 CSAB6719001 1[SELEHF 10X15 CYLINDER ASSY 10X15

104 CS12150000 2| &k M-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4

105 CSAB720001 1|5HBhEM s X2o AUX CLAMP S HOLDER

106 CS35351001 1| SETHF CYLINDER ROD

107 C062400816 28257 M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

108 CSA6721001 1S EIHF $8 AUX CLAMP CONNECTING ROD ASSY

109 C025060236 1|ERE M6 WASHER PLAIN M 6

110 C048060142 1|5 FA34 @ c6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

111 CSAB726001 1| S ELEF CYLINDER ROD PIN

112 C048030342 2|44B E3 RETAINING RING E3

113 CSA7131001 2|mEE 4X2.5-150 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-150

114 CSA7795001 2| hEHES & QUICK EXHAUST

115 CSA7793001 2|iEm 4 SPEED CONTROLLER

116 CSA7976001 1|=5%E 4x2.5-25 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-25

117 CSA7977001 1|=RE 4X2.5-26 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-26

118 CSA7978001 2| S E 4X2.5-27 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-27

18




F2 . [ EHI3E & / Presser foot mechanism

F2. [EB)3£ B / Presser foot mechanism

19

B | THHEFS |HE FHEER NAME OF PARTS RM
<HF-00> <For -00>
1 CSA7079001 1|EMIE 22014 R30 WORK CLAMP PLATE R30 UNIT
2 CSA7080001 1| EREH R WORK CLAMP PLATE R ASSY
4 CSA7082101 1EMRE 2845 L30 WORK CLAMP PLATE L30 UNIT
5 CSA7083001 1| ERAH L WORK CLAMP PLATE L ASSY
7 CSA7149001 1|HHE PLATE SPRING
8 CS35326101 14247 M3.5 SCREW M3.5
9 CSA7150101 UIER) THREAD TRIMMER A
10 CSA7151101 1414 B THREAD TRIMMER B
11 CS35326101 1[424T M3.5 SCREW M3.5
<HF-01> <For-01>
12 CSA7055001 1| ERIR S4B % RS30 WORK CLAMP PLATE RS30 UNIT
13 CSA7056001 1% EHREH RS WORK CLAMP PLATE RS ASSY
15 CS35330001 1|ERHR R WORK CLAMP PLATE, R
16 CSA7060001 1| EMR 24845 LS30 WORK CLAMP PLATE LS30 UNIT
17 CSA7061001 1| EREHE LS WORK CLAMP PLATE LS ASSY
20 CS35329001 1E#RR L WORK CLAMP PLATE, L
19 CS06696004 24257 M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
21 CS35315001 1|k OPENING SLIDE BLOCK
22 CS35316001 1| fh iR SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
23 C 060020416 2|924T M2x4 SCREW BIND M2X4
24 CSA5673001 1|48 R-42 NEEDLE PLATE R-42
25 CS06696004 2|825T M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
26 CS39932101 1|E# R-30 CLOTH WORK CLAMP, R-30
27 CS35236000 1|32 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2
28 CS35235001 1|32 5244 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP
29 C 021300306 1428 M3 NUT 3 M3
30 CSA5560001 HE3 Pt CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER
31 C 062400816 28257 M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
32 CSA5674001 1| S5 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
33 C 048060142 2|4 AEE c6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
34 CSA5585001 1|+ R CLAMP LEVERR
35 C018501236 1[8242 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
36 CSA5576001 1|8 R CLAMP ARM R
37 C014400532 2|42%T M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X5
38 CSA7550001 1% #4R R CROTH GUIDE R
39 CS35326101 1[42%T M3.5 SCREW M3.5
40 CS35315001 1| OPENING SLIDE BLOCK
41 CS35316001 1| ARz ER SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
42 C 060020416 2|924T M2x4 SCREW BIND M2X4
43 CSA5672001 1|$H45 L-42 NEEDLE PLATE L-42
44 CS39931101 1|E# L-30 CLOTH WORK CLAMP, L-30
45 CS$35236000 1|82E 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2
46 CS35235001 1| %04 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP
47 C 021300306 1[428 M3 NUT 3 M3
48 CSA5560001 1| iR Z R CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER
49 C 062400816 24257 M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
50 CSA5674001 1|3 S5 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
51 C 048060142 2|4mA#E ce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
52 CSA5671001 1|E£4F L CLAMP LEVER L
53 C018501236 1[424¢ M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
54 CSA5577001 1|38 L CLAMP ARM L
55 C 014400532 24257 M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X5
56 CSA7551001 1|F 3R L CROTH GUIDE L
57 CS35326101 1[424T M3.5 SCREW M3.5
20



F3 . EMIZE E / Presser foot mechanism

F3. [ERI%E & / Presser foot mechanism

<-02:1L1826 >

2SS | THEFS [HE ZHHEBR NAME OF PARTS RM
<HF-02: L2230> <For -02 : L2230>

1 CSA6728001 1|EMRZEH R2230 WORK CLAMP PLATE R2230 UNIT

2 CSAB731001 1|$t4R L2230R NEEDLE PLATE L 2230R

3 CSAB732001 1|E##R R-JL2230 WORK CLAMP R-JL2230

4 CSAB738001 1|EMREH L2230 WORK CLAMP PLATE L2230 UNIT

5 CSAB739001 1| EREAH JL WORK CLAMP PLATE JL ASSY

le CSAB741001 1|$t4R L2230L NEEDLE PLATE L 2230L

7 CSAB742001 1|E#HR L-JL2230 WORK CLAMP L-JL2230
<HAF-02: L1826> <For -02: L1826>

8 CSA7187001 1|ERIRLEH R1826 WORK CLAMP PLATE R1826 ASSY

9 CSA7105001 1|t4R L1826R NEEDLE PLATE L1826R

10 CSA7095001 1|# EHR R-JL1826 WORK CLAMP R-JL1826

11 CSA7186001 1| ERIREH L1826 WORK CLAMP PLATE L1826 ASSY

12 CSAB6739001 1w EREHE IL WORK CLAMP PLATE JL ASSY

13 CSA7100001 1|$t48 L1826L NEEDLE PLATE L1826L

14 CSA7090001 1|#%EHR L-JL1826 WORK CLAMP L-JL1826

15 CSA6729001 1| EHREH IR WORK CLAMP PLATE JR UNIT

17 CS35315001 1|k OPENING SLIDE BLOCK

18 CS35316001 1|tk i H SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE

19 C060020416 2|924T M2x4 SCREW BIND M2X4

20 CS06696004 2|424T M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

21 CS35236000 1|33 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2

22 CS35235001 1|32 22 44 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

23 C021300306 1428 M3 NUT 3 M3

24 CSA5560001 1| A Z R CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

25 C062400816 2|42%T M4Xx8 SCREW PAN M4X8

26 CSAB733001 1|ZE4 J CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT J

27 C048060142 2|tmA 4 cs RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

28 CSA5585001 1|%4F R CLAMP LEVERR

29 C018501236 1[4248 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

30 CSAB734001 1|%£E R-J CLAMP ARM R-J

3 C014400532 2|925T M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X5

32 CSA7550001 1|% 44 R CROTH GUIDE R

33 CS35326101 1[92%T M3.5 SCREW M3.5

34 CSAB6735001 1|44 BN ER B AUX CLAMP ARM

35 C048060142 1|4 F34 3 c6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

36 CSA6736001 1 |58 Bh E B SUB AUX CLAMP WRIST

37 C018401036 1[4242 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

38 CS05356000 11#13k A BUTTON CLAMP, A

39 CSA6737001 1Bl E3E AUX CLAMP TSWIST SPRING

41 CS35315001 1|tk OPENING SLIDE BLOCK

42 CS35316001 1| kiR SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE

43 C060020416 2|924T M2x4 SCREW BIND M2x4

44 CS06696004 2|#845T M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

45 CS35236000 1|22E 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2

46 CS35235001 1|3 4244 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

47 C021300306 1128 M3 NUT 3 M3

48 CSA5560001 1| LR SR CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

49 C062400816 2|925T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

50 CSA5674001 1|32 &4 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

51 C048060142 2|tmAE B c6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

52 CSA5671001 1|£4F L CLAMP LEVER L

53 C018501236 1|824#8 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

54 CSAB743001 1|8 L-J CLAMP ARM L-J

55 C 014400532 2|425T M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X5

56 CSA7551001 1|F 448 L CROTH GUIDE L

57 CS35326101 1[42%T M3.5 SCREW M3.5
<iE > <Option parts>

58 CSA7152001 1|4 BhERIFF L SUPPORT WORK CLAMP ARM L

22




G . X% %¥E |/ Feed mechanism

G. EH I E / Feed mechanism

S — — — ——-——

_)

e e e i s

SHS| BEHHFS |HE ERHAM NAME OF PARTS
1 CSAB744001 1EREa= L FEED BAR COVER L

2 CSAB745001 1ERE= R FEED BAR COVERR

3 CSA8121001 1R a=HS v FEED BAR COVER U ASSY

4 C004401003 | 12|924T M4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10

5 CSA6747001 1[XiEHHEE S X FEED SHAFT HOLDER S
ls CSA6748001 1[XiEAEE N X FEED SHAFT HOLDER N

7 CSA6749001 2|x4E & X RACK

8 C018501636 419248 M5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16

9 CSAB750001 2|YiEH S mih Y FEED GUIDE SHAFT

10 C012060636 44247 M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
11 CSA6751101 1XiEH S5 A X FEED GUIDE SHAFT A

12 CSA6752101 1|XiEH S E4 B X FEED GUIDE SHAFT B

13 C012060636 2|82£T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
14 C018401636 4(924 MaX16 BOLT SOCKET M4X16

15 C025040136 4(FHEE S4 WASHER PLAIN S 4

16 CS35183000 A EETHE 12 LINEAR BUSH, 12

17 CSA5562001 Al ELLHE BALL BEARING STOPPER

18 C062300416 44257 M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

19 CSA6753001 1|viE B 4 Y FEED ASSY

20 CSAB754001 1|YiE# B Y FEED BASE

21 CSAB521001 1|k SikEH v PULSE MOTOR ASSY Y

22 CSAB522001 1|BikiEs v MOTOR HARNESS Y

23 C018401436 4|4248 M4X14 BOLT SOCKET M4X14

24 C026040136 A|EHE sS4 WASHER PLAIN S 4

25 CSAB755001 138 zh &% 20 DRIVING GEAR 20

26 C012060636 2|824T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 CSA6756001 1|4 B Y PULLEY SUPPORT

28 C3A6001001 2|92 (FFEE) M5X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M5X20
29 CSA6757001 2|YRI SR A H Y TIMING PULLEY ASSY

30 C012060636 48257 M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
31 C 048160242 2|4 4@ c16 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C16
32 CSAB760001 1|YF5#4 R Y PULLEY SHAFT R

33 C530138001 2|hR 8 BALL BEARING MICRO 8

34 C018502536 1[4242 M5X25 BOLT SOCKET M5X25

35 C048080142 2|t cs RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
36 CSAB761001 1|YFi5H F Y PULLEY SHAFTF

37 C070688850 2|REkEh & 68822 BALL BEARING RADIAL 68827
38 CSA6762001 1|85 40 IDLER GEAR 40

39 C012060636 2|924T MeX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
40 CSA6763001 1|TR# 320-5GT T BELT 320-5GT

41 CSA6764001 Ui Ez BELT HOLDER

42 C 018400836 29218 M4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

43 CSA6765001 1| Y3E 5 4 32 52 Y DRIVING SHAFT HOLDER

44 C 018501636 1[424& M5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16

45 C018061636 34242 M6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16

46 CSAB766001 1| vk Y SHAFT

47 CSAB767001 1|v#h 3z 28 Y SHAFT HOLDER

48 C018501436 1[9248 M5X14 BOLT SOCKET M5X14

49 CS12004000 2|t HhE LINEAR BUSH

50 CSA5562001 2|EftR BALL BEARING STOPPER

51 C062300416 28257 M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

52 CS55476001 2|424¢ (2 E) MeX12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X12
53 CSAB768001 1[xiEHE 4 X FEED ASSY

54 CSAB517001 1|Bkh Sk B4 X PULSE MOTOR ASSY X

55 CSAB518001 1| 5ikEE X MOTOR HARNESS X

56 CSA4197001 1[ERHEE FEED GEAR

57 C 012060636 2|424T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
58 C018401436 4(9248 Max14 BOLT SOCKET M4X14

59 C026040136 4| ERE s4 WASHER PLAIN S 4

60 CSAB769001 1[XBiE T X MOTOR SUPPORT

61 CSAB770001 2| =% IDLER GEAR

62 C012060636 4|42%T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
63 CSAB771001 2|thA& 600122 BALL BEARING 600122




G .i%#H%EE / Feed mechanism G. %% %8 / Feed mechanism

SRS THHFS |4E FEHHEER NAME OF PARTS
64 C 048280242 2|FLF4ME c28 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C28
65 CSAB772001 1[x2= st E 1 in X IDLER GEAR SHAFT
66 C 018061636 3|92# M6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
67 C J03663001 2| BIBIRE 13X20 LABEL, HIGH TEMP. 13X20
68 C 048060342 1[44ME E6 RETAINING RING EB
70 C 008401204 29257 M4x12 SCREW TRUSS M4X12
<HF-01> <For -01>
|69 CSA5584001 1S ELIZ4E CYLINDER SCREW

T ——'

C
~——

25



H . 117138 / Cutter mechanism

42

<-02>

43

H. $17]3 8 / Cutter mechanism

27

e EHHES |HE FHHEER NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB773101 1| SEEE EA S HAMMER BRACKET ASSY
6 CS35091101 1[92+ M5 KNOB SCREW M5
7 C 018401036 44242 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
8 CSAB776301 1|41 71 5h Ve 4 2B 14 CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT ASSY
9 CSA6777001 1N 71 14k CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT
10 CSAB778301 1|1 N hER H BUSH C-SHAFT ASSY
13 CSA6781001 1|15 &l zh GUIDE BLOCK
14 C018401236 2|42 Max12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12
15 CSAB782001 1| 715 EFF DRIVING SHAFT PRESSER
16 CSAB783001 138 8EHES v SPRINNG HOOK PIN U
17 CSAB784001 1|38 % SPRINNG EXTENSION
18 CSA6785001 1388 D SPRINNG HOOK PIN D
19 CSAB786001 2(9B4T 4 BOLT 4
20 C021400206 2| mIEE M4 NUT 2 M4
21 C018061236 3[4248 M6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
22 C 081050870 1|o.E S50 ORING S50
23 CSA6787001 1B EHE CUTTER ARM ASSY
25 CSAB789001 1|41 71 C-SENSOR PIN
26 C012500536 1[42%T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
27 CSAB790001 1[I NEBHR C-ARM SLIDE BLOCK
28 CSA5563001 11718 $4 C-ARM PIN
29 C014060836 2|EEIZET M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8
30 CSA6791001 11785 5 C-ARM SHAFT
31 C012061036 2|924T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
32 CSAB792001 1| EBAH SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
33 CSA6793001 1(=m@ SET SCREW COLLAR
34 C014060836 2|EEIZ5T MeXx8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8
35 CSA6794001 1N TIHFLE & CUTTER LEVER ASSY
36 CSAB795001 181 71E3EH CUTTER LINK
38 CSA5563001 1|0 718 44 C-ARM PIN
39 C014500836 2|4924T M5X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X8
40 C014060836 2|E 25T M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8
41 CSA5563001 1|40 7188 ¢4 C-ARM PIN
42 CSA6797001 1[0 714 4k CUTTER REVER SHAFT
43 CSAB798001 11+ FhE BUSH C-LEVER SHAFT
44 C012061036 1[42%T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
45 CSA6799001 1|K]EL X185 CYLINDER SUPPORT SHAFT
46 C014060836 2|EEIZ5T M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8
<HF-02> <For -02>
47 CSAB800001 1|S8ERR HAMMER SPACER
48 C014400536 1|42%T M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4X5
49 CSAB801301 1INEEEAN KNIFE BRACKET UNIT
52 CS35097101 1715 EELR KNIFE BLOCK HOLDER
53 C018501636 1[4242 M5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
54 CS35098000 1|2 B E AR BLOCK STOPPER PLATE
55 C062300416 1|42%T M3x4 SCREW PAN M3X4
56 C018501636 3|42+ M5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
57 CSAB804001 1R 54 ECCENTRIC PIN
58 CSAB805001 17 Bk KNIFE GARBAGE JOINT
59 CSAB985001 1|8 =7 TUBE GUIDE
60 C062400816 1[42%T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
61 CSA6806001 1147171 2.8X4.3-42 KNIFE 2.8%4.3-42
62 C*P. 102 1|548 HAMMER
28



. FH#ZEE / Lower shaft mechanism

29

J. T42E B / Lower shaft mechanism

39 C0A4400806

9242 (F A E) M4X8DA

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

2RBE| ERHFEE |HE T B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB807001 1| T4h LOWER SHAFT

3 CSA6809001 1 THTFRE A LOWER SHAFT TENSION PULLEY A
4 CSAB810001 1 FHTF% B LOWER SHAFT TENSION PULLEY B
5 CSA5571001 1|%h7& 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR
|16 CS23651001 2|EEIZET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

7 CS47270001 39242 (FFHE) M6X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X30
8 CSA5573001 2|47 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING 6204ZZNR

9 CSA5564001 2IMMREE BEARING COLLAR

10 CS23651001 4|E EIZET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

11 CSA6812001 1|TEH 375-5GT T BELT 375-5GT

13 CSA6814001 1T iM% LOWER SHAFT CAM

14 CS23651001 2|EEIZET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 C 104833001 18 EE 4.3 RUBBER CAP, 4.3

16 CSA6815001 1|THE# 1115-5GT T BELT 1115-5GT

18 CSA6817001 1= has IDLER PULLEY ASSY

19 CSA5570001 2|4k 60822 BALL BEARING 60822

20 C 048220242 2|FLA4E c22 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22
21 CS50168001 1EREE COLLAR

22 CSAB819001 1= IDLER PULLEY SHAFT

23 C012061036 1[424T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
25 CSA6821001 1kHBE TENSION PULLEY COLLER

26 CSA5572001 2|4h& 600422 BALL BEARING 600422

27 C048200142 1|5 F#EE c20 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C20
28 C018084036 1[4248 M8X40 BOLT SOCKET M8X40

29 CSA6822001 1|z CAM COVER

30 C062500816 3|#24T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

31 CSA6823001 1|E&FEE LOWER THREADER LABEL

32 CSAB824001 1 Ti=84% LOWER SHAFT COVER ASSY

33 CSAB825001 1| iz LOWER SHAFT COVER

34 CSAB826001 2| Tz MEE A LOWER SHAFT COVER FELT A

35 CSAB827001 1| Fihs=hiE B LOWER SHAFT COVER FELTB

36 C228475000 8| Z¥k 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80

37 C 062400816 2|925T Maxs SCREW PAN M4X8

38 CS10243000 1|BE3 NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N

1

30




K.Z$3% & / Looper mechanism

K. Z£t42 & / Looper mechanism

31

SRS ERHFS |48 ERHAM NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB828001 1|25 $H4F 5 LOOPER LEVER SHAFT

2 C014500836 24257 M5X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X8
4 CSAB6829001 1|EsHTEE LOOPER LEVER ASSY

5 CSA6830001 1§47 LOOPER LEVER
|6 CSAB831001 2|54 6.35 SHAFT 6.35

7 C 012500536 2|92%T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
8 CSAB6834001 11ZE ez & LOOPER DRIVING PLATE

9 CSAB835001 1;me 2x2 WICK 2X2

10 CSAB836001 1|ime 2x2 WICK 2X2

11 CSA5565001 1;mE OIL TUBE

12 CSAB837001 1HmEE A LOOPER TUBE CLAMP A

13 C060300816 14247 M3X8 SCREW BIND M3X8

14 CSAB6838001 1| 3x3 WICK 3X3

15 CSA6839001 1|m&E OIL TUBE

16 CSA6840001 1HmEE B LOOPER TUBE CLAMP B

17 C 060300816 1|42%T M3X8 SCREW BIND M3X8

18 CSA6832101 1 TFHOREE LOWER SHAFT CAM COLLER
19 CSAB833001 1| &SRR LOOPER CAM ROLLER SHAFT
20 CS12718000 1(35 CHEMICAL FELT

21 C014060632 1|ElEEEET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6

32




L. WiER T $H3EE / Double chain stitch looper mechanism

<-00, -01 >

44—,

26
25 & B 27 58—@

D
Lzs ,@—28
-2

<iEW#¥ / Option parts >

Tee Teor

* §-

)
/L
\

e}

e

/|F ______ \
\\EE\ i 10 ,—8
6 \‘\‘\ |
i e |
iy PR
e )
T
—7

-
?

33

L. WX E$t3€ & / Double chain stitch looper mechanism

2BE| THNHFS |HE FEHHEER NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA6841101 1|35 ¢+ EELR LOOPER BASE ASSY
2 C 018400636 28242 M4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6
3 CSAB844001 1| E(LH 4 INPUT PIN 4
4 CSA5571001 2|4h7% 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR
5 CSAB845001 1|E R EY LOOPER PULLEY ASSY
|6 C 062351615 1|82%T M3.5X16 SCREW PAN M3.5X16
7 CSAB848001 1|2 $HIEh & LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT
8 CSA6849001 1|35 $+3E sh b 55 40 14 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT ASSY
10 C018301436 1[424& M3X14 BOLT SOCKET M3X14
11 CSA6851001 1| AR ZEAF 4k SPREADER LINK SHAFT
12 CSA6852001 1EHEFIZS LOOPER LINK CLAMP
13 C060401416 1[42$T Max14 SCREW BIND M4X14
14 C026040136 1| ERE s4 WASHER PLAIN S 4
15 CSA6853001 1|LsiERE M LS SLIDE GUIDE
16 C 004401003 2|424T M4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
17 CSA7204101 1|EsHEF BEH LOOPER LINK UNIT
19 CS52832000 1|mEs FELT
20 CSAB857001 1| 2x2 WICK 2X2
21 CSAB858001 2|ElEigie LOOPER LINK FASTENING SCREW
23 CSA6859001 1| SR AT 5 SPREADER LINK BASE
24 C060401016 1[42%T M4x10 SCREW BIND M4X10
25 CSA6860001 1| AR OB EAT SPREADER CAM LINK
26 CS35018001 1B ETEE CAM LINK COLLOR
27 CS35014001 1| EX424T M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
28 CS35019001 1| EZ424T M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
29 CSAB861001 1| X4 1Ezh M SPREADER DRIVING CAM
31 CSA6863001 EEz:#:9:2 LS HOLDER BASE
32 CSA6864001 2|34 % S w925 SPRING GUIDE SCREW
33 CSAB865001 UEZ-L5 HOLDER PRESSER SHAFT
34 C014060836 1|ElE42$T M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8
35 C012500536 1|92%T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
36 CSA6866001 1N EITEEE THREAD TRIMMER LEVER BRACKET
37 C062301016 1|42%T M3Xx10 SCREW PAN M3X10
38 C021300306 1(428 M3 NUT 3 M3
39 CSAB867001 1utNsd & U THREAD TRIMMER SPRING
<BF-00F1-01> <For -00 & -01>
40 CSA7064001 1| Lz & UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE
41 C060300416 1[42%$T M3X4 SCREW BIND M3X4
42 CS35029001 1| Ez17] A UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE, A
<HF-02> <For -02>
43 CS37723101 1|71 B UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE, B
44 C 105288001 1|42%T sMm2.38 SCREW SM2.38
45 CS35410001 115 %t R LOOPER, R
46 CSA7547101 1B EE EYE LOOPER
47 CS35412101 1B X R SPREADER, R
48 CS35413101 1|EXHE L SPREADER, L
49 CS35032101 2|42%T M2.6X5.5 SCREW, M2.6X5.5
50 CS35034001 1| ZREHR R SPREADER STOPPER, R
51 CS35033001 1| REER L SPREADER STOPPER, L
52 CS35032101 2|82%T M2.6X5.5 SCREW, M2.6X5.5
<HAF-02> <For-02>
53 CS37724001 1[42%T SM2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38
54 CS47932001 1|82 SM2.38-56 NUT, SM2.38-56
34




L. W§EXT$tH3EE / Double chain stitch looper mechanism

<-00,-01 >

44—Q,
_<\.,-£
1]
41—\

13 14

<-00, -01 >

<i&M4 / Option parts >

@ 56 -

- §-

)
/
{

E@ 10 \|—8
~ el |
(=) \h\\-—_}l
e P
T

——7

e — b

L _@)—28 2 |
.@—57
\ 45 50

48
e ? 46 g
N //
5249 51 fh\g\ *

—

35

L. W& T $t3E B / Double chain stitch looper mechanism

SRS | BHMEFS |[HE FHHAEM NAME OF PARTS RM

55 CS35035101 1| X% R SPRING, TWIST :R

56 CS35036101 1| XA L SPRING, TWIST :L

57 C SA6872001 1#¢t U NEEDLE GUARD U

58 C 018300836 1[424¢ M3X8 BOLT SOCKET M3X8

59 C 025030136 1| E2E s3 WASHER PLAIN S 3
<BHF-00> <For -00>

ls0 CSA7063001 1| &Sm GIMP THREAD GUIDE C
<HF-01> <For -01>

61 CSA7578001 SESEAH C GIMP THREAD GUIDE C ASSY

60 CSA7063001 1|&Sm ¢ GIMP THREAD GUIDE C

63 CSA7613001 1 ER GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE

64 CSA7614001 AT RE GIMP THREAD TENSION SPRING

65 C 062300506 14247 M3X5 SCREW PAN M3X5

66 C 025030236 1|E2E M3 WASHER PLAIN M 3

67 CSA7615001 11&E 3 COLLAR 3
<AF-02> <For -02>

68 CSAB873001 1 EEmaHt c-J GIMP THREAD GUIDE C-J ASSY

62 CSAB874001 1 &Sm c-J GIMP THREAD GUIDE C-J

63 CSA7613001 1 ER GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE

64 CSA7614001 B &ATRE GIMP THREAD TENSION SPRING

65 C 062300506 1[484T M3X5 SCREW PAN M3X5

66 C 025030236 1| F2E M3 WASHER PLAIN M 3

67 CSA7615001 118E 3 COLLAR 3

I69 C060400516 1|42%T M4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5
<BF-00F1-01> <For -00 & -01>

70 CSA7065001 1|$t7L1R 1.6 THROAT PLATE 1.6
<HF-02> <For -02>

70 CS37752001 1|$tFL4R 1.8-J THROAT PLATE, 1.8-J

71 €S35326101 1[424T M3.5 SCREW M3.5

72 CSA6875001 ES VERTICAL PIN

73 C014300832 1|42%T M3X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3X8

74 CSAB876001 1|EES %W THREAD GUIDE PLATE

75 CSAB6877001 U EGES COLLAR

76 CSAB878001 1L EEBESH L TR TAKE-UP SPRING SUPPORT

77 C062402016 1[42%T M4X20 SCREW PAN M4X20

78 CSAB879001 1|30 % S E14H SPRING GUIDE SHAFT

79 C 021400316 1< mEE e NUT 3 M4

80 C SAB880001 B35 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

81 CSA6881001 2|k i L TR TAKE-UP SPRING SUPPORT

82 C 060300816 1[484T M3X8 SCREW BIND M3X8

83 C 0A4300805 1[424& (#IE ) M3X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
<HF-02> <For -02>

84 C 060300816 1[424T M3x8 SCREW BIND M3X8

85 CS37725001 1REEE COMPRESSIONSPRING

91 CSA6868101 1|E&LEHRAHE J LOWER THREAD PRESSER J ASSY
<% W > <Option parts>

86 CSA7634101 1|B5FLZ4t B EYE LOOPER, B

87 CS49078001 11Z¢t L-s LOOPER, L-S

88 CS35472101 1|47 LB SPREADER, LB

89 C S49079001 1|24 L-8 SPREADER, L-S

90 CSA7546001 1[$t5L4R 1.1 THROAT PLATE, 1.1

36




M . 53r4h % B / Spreader mechanism

37

M. 53453 B / Spreader mechanism

2RBE| TRHFES |HE FEHHEER NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB882001 1| AR5 SPREADER LEVER SHAFT

2 C014500836 2|425T M5X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X8
3 CSAB883101 1| ARFFEHEF A SPREADER LEVER A ASSY

5 CSAB885001 1|:mzE SPREADER LEVER FELT
le CSA5565001 1|meE OIL TUBE

7 CSA6886001 1|5 2x2 WICK 2X2

8 CSAB6887001 1MEER SPREADER TUBE CLAMP

9 C 228475000 2|HBE&FE 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80

10 C 060400516 1(82%T M4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5

11 CSA8001001 1|;me 2x2 WICK 2X2

12 CSA6888001 1| ZRAFHEE B SPREADER LEVER B ASSY

14 CSA6890001 2|4k 6X15.5 SHAFT 6X15.5

15 C048060142 2|4 A E ce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
16 C012500536 2|924T MsX5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
17 C062400816 2|425T M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

18 C 025040236 2| FRE M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

19 CSAB891001 148 8 ECCENTRIC PIN

20 CS25279101 1[42%T M3.5-5 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5-5

21 CSAB892001 2|tk 6x8 SLIDE BLOCK 6X8

38




N . fihiEiE% & / Lubrication

N. {£HiEE 3 & / Lubrication

39

10 C0A4400806
11 C 062400816
12 CSA6900001
13 CSA6901101
14 C 146202000
15 C0A4400806
16 CS10243000
17 C0A4400806
18 C 149547000
19 C0A4400806
20 CSAB6902001
21 C 018400636
22 CS10243000
23 C0A4400806
24 CSA6903001
25 CSAB904001
27 CSA6906001
28 CSAB6907001
29 CSA6908001
30 CS35001000
31 C018400636
32 CSA6909001
33 CSAB6910001
34 CS56911000
35 CS51020000
36 CS10243000
37 C0A4400806
38 CSAB911001
39 C062400616
40 CS49992000
41 CS00480000
42 C552907000
43 C0A4400806
44 CSA6912001
45 CSA6913001
46 CS29700000
47 C 153050000
48 CSAB6914001
49 CS29700000
50 CSAB915001
51 CSAB6918001
52 CSA6919001
53 C018400836
54 CS25328001
55 CSA8279001
56 CSA6920001
57 CSA3040001
58 CSA3060001
59 CSAB922001
60 C 104450101
61 CSA6923001
62 CSAB6924001
63 CSAB925001
64 CSA6926001
65 CSAB927001
66 CSA6928001

ST VR O QT VT (PEIE N AT W WP (O G W (PUNE VU G W VI ) (U G W S G X, T S G T T O N, PR N T N, TR G G G G T, TR R Gt v |, TR G ST QP Wiy |, [N T QT QS G G T WRAT QR G U G G G G R G, T

424% (FFHEE) M4X8DA
B25T M4X8

ME

% 3x3

BREIE 6N

4242 (M) M4X8DA
X3 NK-3N

4242 (FFE) M4X8DA
FEZ&AR

9242 (F 2 E) M4X8DA
B2 M4X6

B3 NK-3N

4242 (FFEE) M4X8DA
4 iR

I ERAH
B

ABEHE D

W 2x2

=4 k3]

124 M4X6

ME

W& 2x2

HmEEL S

FERd NK-3N

9242 (FHLE) M4XsDA
p:: i

8257 M4X6

HALE

Bk #5

BE&E #10

4242 (FEE) M4X8DA
ME 2x2

M 2xe
+TEHEEHE

p::E 2

Hk 2x2
EE(EmBE
MIEEH

HE

HEER

8248 M4X8

j::E L

2l hEE AN

MG E

p:: [k oy

0 6.5-3.8
BEE 8

HZ& 6X6

HE 3x3

Mg

HZ 6X6

SHRE| FHH4FS 8= FHHEBR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB6893001 JHhAR £ 1 OIL PLATE ASSY

4 CS35001000 =4 k3] NYLON RIVET

5 CSAB896001 ME OIL TUBE

le CSAB897001 M 3x3 WICK 3X3

7 CSA6898001 M 3x3 WICK 3X3

8 CSAB899001 M 6X6 WICK 6X6

9 CS00480000 Bk #5 CORD HOLDER, 5N

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
SCREW PAN M4X8

OIL TUBE

WICK 3X3

CORD HOLDER, 6N

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
CORD HOLDER, NK-3N

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
CORD HOLDER, 4N

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
TUBE SUPPORT

BOLT SOCKET M4X6

CORD HOLDER, NK-3N

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
OIL STOPPER

FELT HOLDER ASSY

N-BAR YOKE FELT

SLIDE BLOCK FELT D

WICK 2X2

NYLON RIVET

BOLT SOCKET M4X6

OIL TUBE

WICK 2X2

OIL JOINT S

COLLAR

CORD HOLDER, NK-3N

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
OIL PLATE

SCREW PAN M4X6

OIL GAUGE WINDOW

CORD HOLDER, 5N

CORD HOLDER #10

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
WICK 2X2

WICK 2X2

FELT

S-RACE BASE FELT

WICK 2X2

FELT

FELT ASSY

OIL TUBE

TUBE GUIDE

BOLT SOCKET M4X8

FELT

OlL TUBE

SUB-TANK UNIT

OIL FEEDING PIPE

VALVE PACKING

OIL CONNECROR 6.5-3.8
RUBBER CAP, 8

OIL TUBE

WICK 6X6

OIL TUBE

WICK 3X3

OIL TUBE

WICK 6X6

40



N .fihiEiE% & / Lubrication

®_59
. & 70

69-8 6
708 &—70

102 101 13 153;4
b

N. {it7iiE84 & / Lubrication

41

£2BE| TREFE |HE T B NAME OF PARTS RM
67 CSAB929001 1hEEGBE TUBE CLIP SPRING

68 CS55481001 29242 (FEE) MaX12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
69 C 149287000 4| E 4 CORD HOLDER, 7N

70 C0A4400806 4|92 (FFHME) M4X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
71 CSAB930001 1/BEER B TUBE SUPPORT B

72 C 062500816 1|92%T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

73 CS25328001 1|5k FELT

74 C 112753001 1|5hEs FELT

75 Cs00480000 1|BE&*E #5 CORD HOLDER, 5N

76 C0A4400806 1[924& (F52E) M4X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
77 CSAB886001 1|5 2x2 WICK 2X2

78 CSA5567001 1|5 ox2 WICK 2X2

79 CSA5566001 1| 2x2 WICK 2X2

80 CSA5567001 1| 2x2 WICK 2X2

81 C107155001 2| FELT

82 CSAB932001 1| $HEE M E LOOPER BASE OIL PLATE ASSY
86 C 060400516 2|925T Max5 SCREW BIND M4X5

87 CSAB936001 1|5h WICK

88 CSAB937101 1| 2x2 WICK 2X2

89 CSA6938001 1R E B GIMP THREAD WASTE PLATE ASSY
90 CSAB939001 1|4 GIMP THREAD WASTE PLATE

91 CSAB940001 1L &HimEs LOOPER LINK FELT

92 228475000 2|k 1.9x80 FASTENING BAND 1.9%80

93 CSAB941001 1| 2x2 WICK 2X2

94 C060400816 1|42%T M4Xs SCREW BIND M4X8

95 CSA7178001 1mE OIL TUBE

96 CSAB942001 1|55 48 PARTITION

97 C018400636 2|82+ Max6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6

98 CSA8009001 1|5 WICK

99 CS02657101 1[il gk FE 4R CORD HOLDER

100 CSA8011001 1|52 6X6 WICK 6X6

101 CS56911000 2|imEESL S OIL JOINT S

102 CS51020000 2| COLLAR

103 CSA8101001 1[;mE OIL TUBE

42




P1.HF %% & / Threading mechanism

43

P1. 4% & / Threading mechanism

64 C0A4400806
65 CS00480000

0252 (F 32 E) M4X8DA
BE&FE #5

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
CORD HOLDER, 5N

2RBE| ERHFEE |HE T B NAME OF PARTS RM
s CSAB944001 =3 TOP COVER
3 CSAB945001 1| L=k PACKING TOP COVER
5 CSAB947101 1|5 A CYLINDER JOINT A
ls CSAB948101 1[SEL=EH A CYLINDER SETTING PLATE A
7 CSAB949001 1|SEL4EHE 10-30 CYLINDER ASSY 10-30
8 CS11426000 2| TEEL M5 ELBOW UNION 4M5
9 CSAB950001 1|=25E 4x2.5-11 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-11
10 CSA7134001 1|=2KE 4x2.5-12 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-12
11 C 062500816 2|425T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
12 CSAB951001 1[BL&FATIEEN 1R T-TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING PLATE
13 CSA6952001 1B &FFR THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PLATE
14 C060400516 14247 M4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5
15 CSAB953001 1BEFHES THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER BASE
16 CSAB954001 1|&E A COLLAR A
17 CSA7494001 1|18 WASHER
18 C018401036 1[4242 M4x10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
19 C 021400206 1|7<HmEE M NUT 2 M4
20 C 062500816 2|424T Ms5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
21 CSAB955001 11%%E B COLLAR B
22 CSA7494001 E:! WASHER
23 C018401036 1[4248 M4x10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
24 CSAB956101 1 ZER IMPACT SUPPORT PLATE
25 CSAB957001 1| i IMPACT SUPPORT SHAFT
26 C048060142 1|4 FA34E ce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
27 C025060236 1 E#E M6 WASHER PLAIN M 6
28 CSAB958001 1|EH A SPRING COMPRESSION A
29 CS05356000 143 A BUTTON CLAMP, A
30 C062500816 2|425T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
31 CSAB959001 1E&ESmE A UPPER THREAD GUIDE A
32 C062500816 1[42$T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
33 CSA6960101 1|&SEF A THREAD GUIDE ROD A
34 CSA6961001 1|z H v TENSION U ASSY
35 CSAB962001 1| &4824T v TENSION STUD U
36 C 145446001 2|k DISC, TENSION
37 C 159805001 1|k&ER TENSION DISC PRESSER
38 C144103009 1|E4E TENSION DISC PRESSER
39 C159221101 1A E TENSION SPRING
40 CS20682102 1A IR TENSION NUT
41 CS20681000 1@ wEnE WASHER
42 C 152873001 1|#r 4y TENSION RELEASE PIN
43 C 012500536 1|824T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
45 CSA3345001 1| RS R R SETTING PLATE,SOLENOID
46 C 154599000 1|k E L SOLENOID CUSHION
47 C017401415 1[4248 M4X14 BOLT M4X14
48 C 021400306 1|75 AmI2E e NUT 3 M4
49 C102707002 11220 4 WASHER
50 CSA6538001 1|m& B sk U-TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID
51 C017400802 28248 M4axs BOLT M4X8
52 C028040246 2 ERE 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4
53 C025040236 2| B M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
54 C062500816 2|82%T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
55 CS20698221 1|3 &L IZH TENSION STUD
56 C 144504001 2| mE THREAD GUIDE DISC
57 C 154562101 1ihkikinE B PRE-TENSION SPRING B
58 C 155510001 1|12 6 TENSION NUT
59 CSA6963001 2|=RE R SEWING THREAD RETAINER GUIDE
60 C 062500816 4(92$T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
61 CSA5568001 1| &4 THREAD SPOOL PIN
62 021500216 1|75 B2 M5 NUT 1 M5
63 C149547000 3| E&R CORD HOLDER, 4N
3
1
1

66 C0A4400806

9252 (F 32 ME) M4X8DA

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4 X8

44




P1.HF %% & / Threading mechanism

34

P1. #4% & / Threading mechanism

45

2MBE| ERHFES |48 FHERIR NAME OF PARTS RM
67 C 104821001 1 EE 10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

68 C 228475000 1|23 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80

69 C 062501216 9|42 £T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

70 CSAB6965001 12EEEEE 2 PEDAL THREAD GUIDE PIPE

71 C 062500816 2|82%T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

72 CSA6966001 11SEEEE PIPE CLAMP PLATE

73 C 062400816 2|424T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

46



P2 . T4 3% & / Threading mechanism

P2. 44 & / Threading mechanism

<-00, -02 >

<.01>

47

SRS | ERHFS |UE ERHAM NAME OF PARTS RM
<HF-00f0-02> <For -00 & -02>

2 CSA7067101 1| R %R L-THREAD RELEASE PLATE
<BATF-01> <For -01>

4 CSA6971001 1|ERE&LFH L-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE LENER

5 CSA6974001 11K&Sm C LOWER THREAD GUIDE C

6 C 060400516 2|92%T M4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5

7 CSAB969101 1|E&BEHH L-THREAD GUIDE ADJUST PLATE

8 CSAB970001 1|3% B TWIST SPRING B

9 C048080142 1|5 FA34E c8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8

10 CSAB972001 1E&LSm A LOWER THREAD GUIDE A

11 C 062400816 24247 M4ax8 SCREW PAN M4X8

12 CSAB973001 11E&Sm B LOWER THREAD GUIDE B

13 C060400516 2|925T Max5 SCREW BIND M4X5

14 CSA7175201 1|ELESFFAG L-THREAD TENSION SHAFT ASSY

15 CSAB975101 1|E&EEHF D TENSION STUD D

16 CSAB8094001 1A IR & TENSION NUT

17 C 145446001 2|k DISC, TENSION

18 C 159805001 UE35355: TENSION DISC PRESSER

19 C 154562101 1hEskiwsE B PRE-TENSION SPRING B

20 CSA3227001 1[92 8 M6 NUT(FT),M6

21 CSAB977001 1|# TENSION RELEASE PIN

22 CS52431000 1|8 D E L U-THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER

23 C047301042 (388 AWS PIN SPRING ROLL AW3

25 CSAB979001 1|FA B RSk R &R LOWER SOLENOID SETTING PLATE

26 CSAB539001 1|#A 2 B REEE L-TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID

27 C017400802 24248 M4x8 BOLT M4X8

28 028040246 21 WRE 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4

29 C 025040236 2|1 ERE M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

30 CSAB980001 1| B8 Rk k5 LOWER SOLENOID SHAFT

31 C 155559001 1| R E WASHER PLAIN

32 C 154599000 1| B Bk 2B iR g SOLENOID CUSHION

33 CS04159000 1|14&%E 1M BAND, 1M

34 C018400836 2|42+ Maxs BOLT SOCKET M4X8

35 C026040136 2| EE s4 WASHER PLAIN S 4

36 C018400836 34242 M4axs BOLT SOCKET M4X8

37 CSA8095001 182 E WASHER

48




P3 . HF %% & / Threading mechanism

<-01HF&E/ For -01 gimp thread >

<-00, -02 A Fik&/ For -00 & -02 gimp thread >

13

S 12

e
r .

< BFIEL/ For lower thread >

<-02 AFiE&&/ For -02 gimp thread >

49

P3. 4% & / Threading mechanism

2RSS ERHEFES [8E FEHHEER NAME OF PARTS RM
<-01 AFii&> <For -01 gimp thread>
1 CSA7068001 &I EFRAS GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-L ASSY
2 CSA7089001 1| iz GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-HOLDER
3 CSA7070001 1 id 4R G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE PLATE
4 CSA7071001 1R & iEsh iR GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-E PLATE
5 CSA7072001 1|ER 12T M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4
Is C 021400306 1|75 AB1E2E e NUT 3 M4
7 C 158722001 11828 4.2 WASHER PLAIN 4.2
8 CSA7073001 11S&Sm GIMP THREAD GUIDE
9 C062300416 1[92$T M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
10 CSA7074001 2|s SPRING TORSION
11 CSA6981001 1HESERE GIMP THREAD GUIDE PIPE
12 CS20696001 11§4&Ex THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT
13 C062400816 1[424T M4aX8 SCREW PAN M4X8
<-00F02H Fih &> <For -00 & -02 gimp thread>
11 CSAB981001 1BESEEE GIMP THREAD GUIDE PIPE
12 CS20696001 11548 x THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT
13 C 062400816 1|42%T m4xs SCREW PAN M4X8
17 CSA6982001 1I%em J GIMP THREAD GUIDE J
18 C018400836 2|42+ Maxs BOLT SOCKET M4X8
<-02FFi&> <For -02 gimp thread>
19 CSAB983101 g kBH GIMP THREAD CLAMP ASSY
20 CSAB984001 1| E iR GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE
21 CSAB537001 R38040 GIMP THREAD SOLENOID
22 C048025346 1348 E2.5 RETAINING RING E2.5
23 081003870 2|0E s3 ORING S3
24 C 062260406 2|424T M2.6X4 SCREW PAN M2.6X4
25 C 145446002 1|8 DISC, TENSION
26 CSA6986101 1| et GIMP THREAD SHAFT
27 C014300332 29247 M3X3 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3X3
28 CSA6987001 1k GIMP THREAD CLAMP
29 C062400816 2|424T Maxs SCREW PAN M4X8
30 CS04557000 1| 2% PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
31 C018400836 28242 M4x8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
<BATFE%> <For lower thread>
32 CSAB981001 1B EEEE GIMP THREAD GUIDE PIPE
33 CS20696001 115&E*x THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT
34 C 062400816 1|42%T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

50




Q1. 1143 & / Thread trimmer mechanism

<-01>

Q1. 1% % E / Thread trimmer mechanism

51

SHEE | ERHES | #H8 TEE B NAME OF PARTS RM
<HF-01> <For -01>

1 CSA7526001 1|V EE T AY THREAD TRIMMER LINK LEVER ASSY

2 CSA7778001 1EZEFER LINK LEVER ROLLER

3 C137191051 1|44 3 STOP RING

4 CSA5693001 1| EX24T M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

5 CS34906100 1N1EBEE BUSH TR TRIMMER ARM

6 C062260516 2|424T M2.6X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5

7 CS34905101 1|5 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ARM

8 C018401036 1|4248 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

9 CS37858000 1|14+44 4xs8 NEEDLE PIN, 4X8

10 CS34903001 138 &4 SPRING HOOK

11 CS34883001 1|1k SPRING, EXTENSION

12 CS34902001 1|3 IE SPRING HOOK

13 C021350106 1|426 M3.5 NUT 1 M3.5

14 C062260516 1|424T M2. 6X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5

15 CS34901001 1|% 8 THREAD TRIMMER ARM

16 CS34900001 1|4 2R OPENER, :T-NIPPER

17 C 153219001 1 NEE COLLAR, ;MOVABLE KNIFE

18 CS34899001 1|3h 7128 4 MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY

19 CS34898001 13855 1.4 PIN, SPRING 1.4

20 C141542001 38247 3.18 SCREW 3.18

21 CSA7076001 1|44k 52 THREAD HANDLER

22 CS01694001 1|924T SM2. 38X4 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38X4

23 CS34896001 1NETE B BRACKET, :FIXED KNIFE

24 C061300416 2|424T M3X4 SCREW FLAT M3X4

25 CS34895001 117 FIXED KNIFE

26 C018260832 2|124¢ M2.6X8 BOLT, SOCKET M2.6X8

27 CS348394001 11 &EmiF THREAD GUIDE PLATE

28 CS34893001 1 ETIRER SETTING BRACKET FIXED KNIFE

29 C062300512 2|B2ET M3X5 SCREW PAN M3X5

30 CS34889101 1| LB 4 THREAD NIPPER ASSY

31 CS34890001 1|34 u THREAD NIPPER, U

32 CS34891101 1|34 b THREAD NIPPER, D

33 CS34888101 1|34 M THREAD NIPPER, M

34 CS34892001 1|92 OPENER PIN

35 C062020416 2|HZET M2X4 SCREW PAN M2X4

36 C021020106 2|28 M2 NUT 1 M2

37 C542515001 2|42 H M2.6X3.5 SCREW M2.6X3.5

38 CS34887001 1|ETIREE SPRING, PLATE :F-KNIFE

39 CS34886001 1N ETIHREE U SPRING, U PLATE :F-KNIFE

40 CSA7077001 1|E4R U PRESSER PLATE U

41 C 060400516 2|82%T M4ax5 SCREW BIND M4X5

42 C 152904001 1|4924T SM4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37

43 C 104336003 1|924T SM2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38

44 CS34884000 1159 dkEuE OPENER SPRING

45 C060630312 2|B2%T SM2.38-56X3 SCREW BIND SM2.38-56X3

46 C021400306 175 AEE M4 NUT 3 M4

47 C062300416 2|H24T M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

52




Q2 . {123 & / Thread trimmer mechanism

<.02>

12

13—@

21 —@

ﬁ] 26

17

)

-

18

5

20
19

53

Q2. t14 % 8 / Thread trimmer mechanism

SRS | FHHFS |HE ERHAM NAME OF PARTS RM
<HF-02> <For -02>

1 CSAB988001 112171 R MOVABLE KNIFE R

2 C SA6989001 1lz177 L MOVABLE KNIFE L

3 CSAB6990101 e THREAD HANDLER

4 CSAB991001 1|51 TR R MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING PLATE

5 CSAB992001 1N A A THREAD TRIMMER LINK A ASSY

Is CSAB994001 1N EEAY B THREAD TRIMMER LINK B ASSY

7 CS37660101 1| ER925T M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4

8 C 021400202 1A BIES W4 NUT 2 M4

9 CS37654000 1o E WAVE WASHER

10 CS37655101 19171 % E KNIFE SUPPORT WASHER

11 C 141542001 2|42%T7 3.18 SCREW 3.18

12 CSAB996001 1 N&EZEFEE J THREAD TRIMMER L-LEVER J ASSY

13 CSA7778001 1R LINK LEVER ROLLER

14 C137191051 104408 STOP RING

15 CSA5693001 1|E2825T M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

16 C 021400306 1|7<HmEE e NUT 3 M4

17 CSAB998101 1|3 EES SPRING HOOK

18 CSAB999101 VBT S THREAD TRIMMER SPRING

19 CS34902001 1|38 8 SPRING HOOK

20 C021350106 1[428 M3.5 NUT 1 M35

21 C 062260516 1[42%T M2.6X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5

22 C062300416 2|924T M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

23 CSA7001001 1EBEE BUSH TR TRIMMER ARM

24 C062260516 2|924T M2.6X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5

25 CSA7002101 11447 B THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ARM B

26 CS21716001 1[424T M4x10 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD M4X10

27 CS37858000 1|5T5 4x8 NEEDLE PIN, 4X8

28 CSA7003001 1|E4 Ju WORK CLAMP PLATE JU

29 C060400516 2|42%T M4Xx5 SCREW BIND M4X5

30 C 153787001 2(42¢T SM2.38 SCREW, SM2.38

54




R.MHE% 513 & / Upper thread trimmer mechanism

R. MZ&BIY]4%< & / Upper thread trimmer mechanism

55

SBE| ETRHFES |HE T B NAME OF PARTS RM
s CSA7005001 1S RER CYLINDER SETTING PLATE

3 CSA7006001 1|15ES miE HAMMER GUIDE PLATE

4 C 018400636 24242 M4ax6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6

5 CSA7007001 1|5458 HAMMER

le CS12053000 2|9242 M3X25 cQ2 BOLT, CQ2 M3X25

7 CSA7008001 1S EL4A# CYLINDER ASSY

10 CSA7011001 2|3k KJHO4-M3 JOINT KJH04-M3

11 C018501236 2|92+ M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

56




1.$5HI% %8 / Contro

| box mechanism

gy,
SN

N
_

b g

<BHE59T >
< Refer to P.59 >

< ATFEM =48 400V L

| For Europe 3-phase 400V AC > K

_ 4 v omawwmem AT iy
TTRITY 7 T

< AF100-220V
| For 100-220V AC >

< AT380-400V
| For 380-400V AC >

S1. 124452 8 / Control box mechanism

57

SRS | THYEFS |88 FEHHEER NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB364001 1|=4H4% cF CF CAP ASSY
<MF100-220V> <For 100-220V AC>
2 CSA3720101 1|ZESH LV TRANSFORMER LOW VOLTAGE
<HF380-400V> <For 380-400V AC>
3 CSA3808101 1|ZEERE HY TRANSFORMER HIGH VOLTAGE
4 CSAB554001 1|EHBEHE 982 PCB ASSY MAIN 982
5 CSA3739501 1| E4RE 4 PMD PCB ASSY PMD
ls CSA3744001 3|FET FS10ASJ-2 TRANSISTOR FET:FS10ASJ-2
7 CSA3722001 1|MOSFET FX20KMJ2 TRANSISTOR FET:FX20KMJ-2
8 CS49484000 1|MOSFETFS10KMJ -2 TRANSISTOR FET:FS10KMJ-2
9 CSA3806001 2857 HARNESS MAIN POWER SUPPLY
10 CS37059001 1|PEFFIE LABEL, PE
11 CS37060001 3|#EARIE LABEL, GROUNDING
12 C J04115001 1B BirE (6E) LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 6 LANG.
<HBFBEM =4 400v> |<ForEurope 3-phase 400V AC>
13 CSA3581101 1(E AR A H PCB ASSY NF
14 CSA3796001 1|84 NF ouT HARNESS NF OUT

58




S2 . ZHIEEE (BIEDLER) / Control box mechanism (Power supply motor PCB)

S2. iTHIE %

E (HBEDILER) / Control box mechanism (Power supply motor PCB)

59

sHBE | EnpuEs |#HE T B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3755201 1R EERAH PCB ASSY POWER SUPPLY MOTOR
2 CSA3765001 1[s£/E vioD101 VARISTOR:V10D101

3 CSA3766001 1(EEE vioD241 VARISTOR:V10D241

4 CSA3767001 1| V14D511 VARISTOR:V14D511

5 CSA3768001 1|2 ME V14D561 VARISTOR:V14D561

|6 CSA3762001 1|88 v14D911 VARISTOR:V14D911

7 CSA3769001 1|8 @ v5D121 VARISTOR:V5D121

8 CSA3770001 1|2 E v5D330 VARISTOR:V5D330

9 CSA3771001 1|2 v5D820 VARISTOR:V5D820

10 CSA3794001 3|{REE L2 250V-15A G FUSE S 15A

11 CSA3795001 2|{RBEZE 250V-6A G FUSE S 6A

12 CSA7794001 3R 2L 3A GFUSE S3A

60




T. FF%X%E / Power switch mechanism

T. FFE%#E / Power switch mechanism

< AT HZE& £+ 100V / For Japan 1-phase 100V AC. >

<HAFHA& =4 200V / For Japan 3-phase 200V AC.>

<HT=HR

=18 220V / For USA 3-phase 220V AC. >

<HFIE#M %48 220V / For Asia 1-phase 220V AC. >

=44 380V / For China 3-phase 380V AC. >

< AFEM =48 400V
| For Europe 3-phase 400V AC. >

61

SRBRE| EHNHES | 8 FHEER NAME OF PARTS RM
<BFHZE B#E 100v> <For Japan 1-phase 100V AC.>

1 CSA3813001 1R XAHE 1P-JP POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,1P-JP

2 C SA3822001 1|Vl 2 100V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 100V
<BFHZE =# 200v> <For Japan 3-phase 200V AC.>

3 C SA3819001 1| BIRFFXEH 3p-JpP POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-JP

4 CSA3825001 1|\viliReE 2k 200V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 200V
<HF=E =48 220v> |[<For USA 3-phase 220V AC.>

6 CSA3816001 1| BIRFXEH 3P-L POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-L

7 CSA3812001 1|Vl % 220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<BTFILM $iE 220v> <For Asia 1-phase 220V AC.>

8 CSA3809001 1| EFF XA 1P POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, 1P

7 CSA3812001 1\l 4 220v VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<MHFhE =+ 380v> |<ForChina 3-phase 380V AC.>

10 CSA3827001 1\vil¥REE 4 380V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 380V

11 CSA3789101 1|Vl 4 H220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS H220V

12 CSA4510001 1| BREFFXAH 3pP-H POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-H
<HFEM =#8 400v> |<For Europe 3-phase 400V AC.>

13 CSA3838001 1|4 AC IN EC HARNESS ASSY, AC IN EC

14 CSA3828001 1|Vl 4 400V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 400V

62




U1 .ZB[E3% & / Air pressure mechanism

63

U1. E[E3E / Air pressure mechanism

15 CS00480000
16 C0A4400806
17 CSA7024001
18 CS34569000
19 CSA7027001
20 CSA7028001
21 C525567000
22 C0A4400806
23 C 552908000
24 C0A4401206
25 C554482000
26 C0A4401206
27 CSA8119001
28 CSA7583001
29 CSA7584001
30 CSA7585001
31 CSA7586001
32 CS59219000
33 CSA7587001
34 CSA7588001
35 CSA7589001
36 CSA6573001
37 CSA7595001
38 CSA7580001
39 C031553202
40 CSA8003001

FEE N P G VI T QR G SR iy |, TR R Gt gy |, O, TP G G (O G G N (O QR R I (T QT WS T (L QL U G G W U X, R Y

Bk #5
9242 (F L E) M4X8DA
THE 4X2.5-2
XiEE

THE 16X12-80
HEE

Rk #8

124 (FHE) M4X8DA
BE&E #14

4242 (FFEE) M4X12DA
X #12

1248 (7 E) M4X12DA
ERE=S KA
FRE&H AW30

TRE#R

R R

RE&MH AR30

Bk 08-PT1/4
EE KQ2L10-028
EE PT 1/4

g &k 1/4
¥kig Vo3 1/4
hiEEEL 1/4
LW

ARH24T M5.5X32
=TEEL

CORD HOLDER, 5N

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
AIR TUBE 4X2.5-2

VENTURI TUBE

AIR TUBE 16X12-80

KNIFE TRASH TUBE

CORD HOLDER #8

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
CORD HOLDER #14

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
CORD HOLDER #12

SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
AIR UNIT SET

FR UNIT AW30

T SPACER

SPACER

R UNIT AR30

HALF UNION, 08-PT1/4

ELBOW KQ2L10-02S

ELBOW PT 1/4

MIDDLE NIPPLE 1/4

BALL VALVE V03 1/4

MIDDLE NIPPLE 1/4

SETTING PLATE

WOOD SCREW ROUND M5.5X32
AIR CONNECTOR

Y EEECEERES T B NAME OF PARTS RM
2 CS35360000 SELEMH 63X100 CYLINDER ASSY, 63X100

3 CS35426100 ETE 10-4 ELBOW 10-4

4 CSA7016001 SELiER CYLINDER ROD

5 CSA7017001 SELEE CYLINDER ROD SHAFT
|16 C 014060836 Bl EIZ25T M6X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X8
7 CSA7018001 F5E 10X6.5-6A AIR TUBE 10X6.5-6A

8 CSA7019001 =SE 10X6.5-5A AIR TUBE 10X6.5-5A

9 CSA7020001 TSE 10X6.5-5 AIR TUBE 10X6.5-5

10 CSA7021001 =5 10X6.5-6 AIR TUBE 10X6.5-6

1 CSA7022001 EE KQ2LE10-5 UNION KQ2LE10-5

12 CSA8040001 EE KQ2LE10-6 UNION KQ2LE10-6

13 CSA7023001 THE 4X2.5-13 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-13

14 CSA7159001 THE 4X2.5-14 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-14

64




U2 . ZZ[E3& & / Air pressure mechanism

<-01,-02 >

65

U2. E[E% E / Air pressure mechanism

SRS FHHFS |88 FEHHEER NAME OF PARTS RM
<HF-00> <For -00>

1 CSA7085001 1| EAH 4 SOLENOID VALVE 4 ASSY

2 CS39116100 1(#8 vaz21518-5 VALVE VQZ21518-5

3 CS53982000 1[iERmAR A H BLANKING PLATE ASSY

4 CSA7032001 11ExEL 5 MANIFOLD 5

5 CS39115100 3|17 vaz2151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5

|16 CS14159000 11EE 1/8-8 ELBOW 1/8-8

7 CSA5283001 154528 AN103-1 SILENCER AN103-1

8 C 153274001 2|% 1/8 CAP, 1/8

9 CSA7033001 1|4H4 4 PLUG 4

10 C0A4403506 2|4842 (2 E) M4X35DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X35
<AF-01F1-02> <For -01 & -02>

11 CSA7031001 1| B HEEH 5 SOLENOID VALVE 5 ASSY

2 CS39116100 2|8 vaz21518-5 VALVE VQZ21518-5

4 CSA7032001 118X#L 5 MANIFOLD 5

5 CS39115100 3|i@i7 vaz2151-5 VALVE, VQZ2151-5

Ie CS14159000 1|Z& 1/8-8 ELBOW 1/8-8

7 CSA5283001 1E S8 AN103-1 SILENCER AN103-1

8 C 153274001 2|% 1/8 CAP, 1/8

9 CSA7033001 1|45 4 PLUG 4

10 C0A4403506 2924 (FHE) M4X35DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X35

12 CSA7034001 1|ZRE 8X5-1 AIR TUBE 8X5-1

13 CSA7035001 1| 5% 10X6.5-4 AIR TUBE 10X6.5-4

14 CSAB525001 1|iEZE X5 VALVE HARNESS ASSY X5

15 CSA8120101 1(371 77 i@ K 4B 44 CUTTER VALVE SET

16 CSA7591101 1|/ B # VALVE ASSY

17 CSA7592101 1|#@17 VF5120-5G-03 VALVE VF5120-5G-03

18 CSA7593001 3| ELBOW KQ2L10-03S

19 CSA7594001 154528 AN303-03 SILENCER AN303-03

20 CSA7598001 14588 ASN2-02 SILENCER ASN2-02

21 CSA7596001 133k 3/8X1/4-M5 JOINT 3/8X1/4-M5

22 CSA7597001 1|EE ELBOW KJL04-M5

23 C0A4404006 3|92+ (FFHE) M4X40DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X40

24 CSA7581001 1| =R VALVE SETTING PLATE

25 C031553202 2| ARUZET M5. 5X32 WOOD SCREW ROUND M5.5X32

26 CSA6526101 1| SR L HAMMER VALVE HARNESS

27 CS00470000 2|k #16 CORD HOLDER, 16N

28 CO0A5401006 2|8242 (FFEE) M4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

29 CSA7046001 1|8 HOSE JOINT

30 CSA7047001 1| OIL TUBE

31 C 228475000 1B &3k 1.9%80 FASTENING BAND 1.9%80

32 C012500536 1[424T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

66




V. BSEMI*IEE / Power supply equipment mechanism

67

V. ES 2% E / Power supply equipment mechanism

ZBS| THEFS [8E FEHHEER NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB530001 1|Y/E SRR 88 Y-POSITION SENSOR

2 C 062300816 1[42%T M3xs SCREW PAN M3X8

3 C S10243000 1|3 NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N

4 C0A4400806 1[9E42 (HF2E) M4X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
5 CSA6618001 1|ocXLE BikAH 40 DC FAN MOTOR ASSY 40
le CSA5696001 1R X 48 FAN HOLDER

7 CO0A5302005 4|424¢ () M3X20DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X20
8 C 018400836 2|92 M4xs BOLT SOCKET M4X8

10 CSA5729001 1|2 E&FXR SAFETY SWITCH PLATE

11 CSA5730001 1|2eFxEE SAFETY SWITCH BASE

12 CSA5731001 1|F*EE SAFETY SWITCH SPRING

13 CSA5732001 1|FEFA SAFETY SWITCH LEVER

14 CSAB533001 1|k EBFF = A 4 SWITCH ASSY MACHINE HEAD
15 CSA7293001 29242 (FFHE) M3X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3X12

16 CS04159000 1|&E 1M BAND, 1M

17 C 018400836 2|92+ Maxs BOLT SOCKET M4X8

18 C 025040236 2| FBE M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

19 C 525664000 143k #6 CORD HOLDER #6

20 C0A4400806 1|4242 (HEE) M4XBDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
21 CSA5733001 1B & ER CORD HOLDER

22 C 062400816 2|424T Maxs SCREW PAN M4X8

23 CSA5734101 1171 B R 28 4H ¥ CUTTER SENSOR ASSY

24 C062400816 2|924T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

25 C340400001 HEE3 BEAD BAND

26 CSAB531101 18 IEFF L% STOP SWITCH HARNESS

27 CSA7488001 1|FF% HW1B-M211B SWITCH HW1B-M211B

28 CSA5737001 1|Fx=: SWITCH COVER

29 C0A4400806 3|124¢ (HH2E) M4X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
30 CSA5738001 1EEE CORD BUSH

31 625010000 1|B#&FE NK-2N NYLON CLAMP NK-2N

32 C0A4400806 1|4842 (2 E) M4XBDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
33 C 149547000 4| EZ&R CORD HOLDER, 4N

34 C0A4400806 A2 (FFHE) M4X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
35 CS10243000 1|B&3 NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N

36 C0A4400806 1[9242 (FFEE) M4X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
37 CSA5740001 1|$HER B EY ZIGZAG SENSOR ASSY

38 CSA5741001 1| R B R 2R SENSOR SETTING PLATE

39 C062300816 1[484T M3xs SCREW PAN M3X8

40 C062400816 28257 M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

41 228475000 5(E 43k 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80

42 CSA6532001 1B &AH CONNECT HARNESS ASSY

43 CSAB535001 1| Bk % UP SOLENOID HARNESS

44 CSA6536001 1| miEk B & SOLENOID HARNESS

45 CSA5434001 1|3 700 GROUND WIRE 700

46 CSA6636001 1[#5EE 40X800 QUICK TUBE ASSY 40X800

47 CSA7119001 1|LspteHESH HEAD DETECTION UNIT ASSY

49 CSA5433001 1|34k 40 GROUND WIRE 40

68




W . #R{ER % E / Operation panel mechanism

69

W. ##1E& % B / Operation panel mechanism

ZBS | THEFS [HE FEHHEER NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSAB547001 1R EREAH OPERATION PANEL ASSY

2 CSAB550001 112 EBEH PANEL SHEET

3 CSA5148001 TR ERERAH PCB ASSY PANEL

4 CSA5360001 kTR BB LIGHT PLATE ASSY

5 CSA6546001 12gESE PANEL HARNESS
|6 C0B0452006 4|[E L ARIRET M4.5X20 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5X20

7 CJ03974001 13472 LAMP HOLDER

8 C J04146001 1|7 5% 75PBA DIFFUSION SHEET 75PBA

70




X . Bik%¥ 8 / Motor mechanism

71

X. Bik# 8 / Motor mechanism

sRE| TRuFe |HE FEHHEER NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA7476001 1|Sik484 cop MOTOR ASSY CDD HATOME

2 C J03955001 1|®E3 cpD DRUM CDD

3 C 014400632 2|425T M4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6

4 C J03956001 1|88 180P36 MAGNET 180P36

5 C J03957001 1|IMRRERZ B3 4H 14 180P MR SENSOR ASSY 180P
ls C0A4300806 2|92+ (5 E) M3X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8

7 C J03958001 1| # 4% cDD SHIELD PLATE CDD

8 C0A4261006 39242 (FFHE) M2. 6X10DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M2.6X10
9 CSA7480001 1| E4R4EH ENC ENC PCB ASSY HATOME

10 C0A5300606 3|4g42 (H2E) M3X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
11 CJ04230001 1B & B E 3 CDD-HT CORD HOLDER CDD-HT

12 C0A44010086 3|4842 (2 E) M4X10DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
13 CJ04388001 1437328 %= 430D ENCORDER COVER 430D

14 C0A4300806 3|42k () M3X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
15 CJ04303001 1|EH %8 4% 430D PULLEY HOLDER ASSY 430D

16 C 014500632 2|924T MsX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X6

17 C018501636 54248 MsX16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16

18 CSA7012001 1|5k E MOTOR COVER

19 C J03663001 1|EiRIEE 13%20 LABEL, HIGH TEMP. 13X20

20 CSA7013001 1|3k 38 MOTOR HOLDRER

21 CS58636001 3|92 (FHEE) M8X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
22 CSA5549001 1\RSFREH TIMING PULLEY ASSY

23 CS23651001 2|EEIZET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

24 CSA7014001 1EHSE BELT GUIDE

25 C062400816 2|924T Maxs SCREW PAN M4X8

72




¥

. B5#R FF % X & / Foot switch pedal mechanism

Y

ro
T
@ﬁ@%’\

S e

_______1___

Y. B FF XX % / Foot switch pedal mechanism

73

B | TREFS |HE T B NAME OF PARTS RM
< F B> <For treadle>

1 CSAB567101 1|BHRESH B TREADLE UNIT B ASSY
<BATFFHIFX> <For hand start switch>

2 CSA7121001 11FahFRKEAH HAND START SWITCH UNIT

3 CSA7122001 11 FhFxEH HAND START SWITCH ASSY

4 CS39914001 1R E SWITCH LEVER SPRING

5 CSA7123001 11FEHFE HAND START SWITCH

|6 CS02699001 2|RE T % MICRO SWITCH

7 CS34922101 1|ER925T M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

8 CS34966001 2|EZ4RET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

9 C 021400202 3| AmEE me NUT 2 M4

10 C 146124001 2|824T sMm2.38 SCREW, SM2.38

11 C060300616 2|825T M3X6 SCREW BIND M3X6

12 CS04557000 1|l &% PLTIM BAND, PLT1M

13 C060400816 2|425T M4X8 SCREW BIND M4X8

14 CSA7124001 1 FHFEREW HAND SWITCH SETTING PLATE

15 CS55485001 2|92 (FFEE) M5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12

16 CS10243000 3|RA&FE NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N

17 C0A4400806 3|24 (FHE) MAX8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

18 228475000 2|@BZ&¥E 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
<BTFoE IR R > <For 2-pedal foot switch>

19 CS42838301 1|2 BRI X 25w 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH 2

20 CS38170001 2|z FOOT PEDAL SPRING

21 CS36260000 2|1FF % VX PIN BUTTON MICRO SWITCH, VX

22 CS38174000 2| R FOOT PEDAL

23 CS38175101 2| pIEs 4P 1R PROTECTION PLATE PEDAL

24 CS38176101 2|5 R SPRING, PLATE

25 CSA3784001 1| HIFF X TIRAC L% CONVERSION HARNESS FOOT SW

74




AA1 . /@2 & / Attachment set

75

AA1. MifE% 8 / Attachment set

SRS| THHFS |UE MR NAME OF PARTS RM
<HRTHRBEBE> <For exchange parts>
<BF-02: L1422> <For -02: L1422>
1 CSA7750001 1M TIRTHEFAH (L1422) EXCHANGE PARTS SET L1422
2 CSA7748001 1[L1422-1RRZE L1422-PLATE R ASSY
3 CSA7728001 1|ERREH R1422 WORK CLAMP PLATE R1422 ASSY
4 CSA7102001 1|$t48 L1422R NEEDLE PLATE L1422R
5 CSA7092001 1|#%EH R-JL1422 WORK CLAMP R-JL1422
ls CSA7749001 1| ERIRAH L1422 WORK CLAMP PLATE L1422 ASSY
7 CSA7097001 1|$t4R L1422L NEEDLE PLATE L1422L
8 CSA7087001 1% ER L-JL1422 WORK CLAMP L-JL1422
9 CS37704001 1|55 s16 HAMMER, S16
10 CS37706001 1|55 s20 HAMMER, S20
<HF-02: L2230> <For -02: L2230>
1 CSA7752001 1R TR BEHE (L2230) EXCHANGE PARTS SET L2230
2 CSA7751001 1[L2230-1RRZE ¥ L2230-PLATE R ASSY
3 CSA6728001 1|ERIR 2B R2230 WORK CLAMP PLATE R2230 UNIT
4 CSA6731001 1[$H#R L2230R NEEDLE PLATE L 2230R
5 CSAB732001 1|E# R-JL2230 WORK CLAMP R-JL2230
Is CSAB738001 1| ERIRLEH L2230 WORK CLAMP PLATE L2230 UNIT
7 CSA6741001 1|48 L2230L NEEDLE PLATE L 2230L
8 CSAB742001 1|EFHHR L-JL2230 WORK CLAMP L-JL2230
9 CS37708001 1|54 S24 HAMMER, S24
10 CS42053001 1|54 28 HAMMER, S28
<HF-02: L2634> <For -02: L2634>
1 CSA7756001 TR TR TEEFHE (L2634) EXCHANGE PARTS SET L2634
2 CSA7754001 1|L2634-#RRLBH L2634-PLATE R ASSY
3 CSA7753001 1|[EMIR2EH R2634 WORK CLAMP PLATE R2634 ASSY
4 CSA7103001 1§48 L2634R NEEDLE PLATE L2634R
5 CSA7093001 1|% EH R-JL2634 WORK CLAMP R-JL2634
le CSA7755001 1| ERIREH L2634 WORK CLAMP PLATE L2634 ASSY
7 CSA7098001 1|$H48 L2634L NEEDLE PLATE L2634L
8 CSA7088001 1|#EH L-JL2634 WORK CLAMP L-JL2634
9 CS37198001 1|54 28 HAMMER, 28
10 CS37200001 1|54 32 HAMMER, 32
<HF-02: L3442> <For -02: L3442>
1 CSA7764001 1B LTIRTEMEA (L3442) EXCHANGE PARTS SET L3442
2 CSA7758001 1|L3442-1RRLBH L3442-PLATE R ASSY
3 CSA7757001 1|ERIMRLEH R3442 WORK CLAMP PLATE R3442 ASSY
4 CSA7104001 1|$t4R L3442R NEEDLE PLATE L3442R
5 CSA7094001 1| [E R-JL3442 WORK CLAMP R-JL3442
le CSA7762001 1|ERIRAH L3442 WORK CLAMP PLATE L3442 ASSY
7 CSA7099001 1|$t4R L3442L NEEDLE PLATE L3442L
8 CSA7089001 1| ER L-JL3442 WORK CLAMP L-JL3442
9 CS37202001 1|48 36 HAMMER, 36
10 CSA7106001 11548 42 HAMMER 42
<BF-02: L1826> <For -02: L1826>
1 CSA7771001 1R TIRTEHEH (L1826) EXCHANGE PARTS SET L1826
2 CSA7768001 1[L1826-1RRZE % L1826-PLATE R ASSY
3 CSA7187001 1|EMIHRZE ¥ R1826 WORK CLAMP PLATE R1826 ASSY
4 CSA7105001 1[$t4% L1826R NEEDLE PLATE L1826R
5 CSA7095001 1| EH R-JL1826 WORK CLAMP R-JL1826
|16 CSA7186001 1|ERHRZEH L1826 WORK CLAMP PLATE L1826 ASSY
7 CSA7100001 1[$t4R L1826L NEEDLE PLATE L1826L
8 CSA7090001 1|% EWR L-JL1826 WORK CLAMP L-JL1826
9 CS37706001 1|58 s20 HAMMER, S20
10 C837708001 1|58 s24 HAMMER, S24

76




AA1 . MEZE & / Attachment set

AA1. fiiB#E / Attachment set

77

SRS THHFS |HE ETRHAM NAME OF PARTS RM
11 CSA6729001 1| EHREH IR WORK CLAMP PLATE JR UNIT
12 CS35315001 1| m OPENING SLIDE BLOCK
13 CS35316001 1|k L SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
14 C 060020416 2|42%T M2x4 SCREW BIND M2X4
15 CS06696004 29257 M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
16 CS$35236000 138 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2
17 CS35235001 1|3 224 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP
18 C 021300306 1428 M3 NUT 3 M3
19 CSA5560001 1| A Z R CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER
20 C062400816 2|42%T M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8
21 CSA6733001 1|ZE5 J CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT J
22 C048060142 2|HAE ce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
23 CSA5585001 1|4 R CLAMP LEVERR
24 C018501236 1[4248¢ M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
25 CSAB734001 1[%£& R-J CLAMP ARM R-J
26 C 014400536 2|925T Maxs SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4X5
27 CSA7550001 1|##44R R CROTH GUIDE R
28 CS35326101 1|42%T M3.5 SCREW M3.5
29 CSAB735001 1|48 B /R RS AUX CLAMP ARM
30 C048060142 1|5 A4 E ce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
31 CSA6736001 1|48 Bh [E B SUB AUX CLAMP WRIST
32 C018401036 1[4242 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
33 CS05356000 1403k A BUTTON CLAMP, A
34 CSA6737001 1| BB AUX CLAMP TSWIST SPRING
35 CSAB988001 1|z17] R MOVABLE KNIFE R
36 CSA6989001 115170 L MOVABLE KNIFE L
37 CSA6990001 1(342 THREAD HANDLER
38 C153787001 2|42%T SMm2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38
39 CSAB991001 1|30 7IR #h 4R MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING PLATE
40 CSA6992001 TWEEEE Y A THREAD TRIMMER LINK A ASSY
41 CSAB994001 1[N &EEE Yt B THREAD TRIMMER LINK B ASSY
42 CS37660101 1| ER 92457 M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
43 C021400206 175 BEE M4 NUT 2 M4
44 CS37654000 1iELr e E WAVE WASHER
45 CS37655101 1171 X%EE KNIFE SUPPORT WASHER
46 C141542001 24247 3.18 SCREW 3.18
47 CSA6996001 1[WEEEFEAEYE J THREAD TRIMMER L-LEVER J ASSY
48 CSA7778001 15E RS LINK LEVER ROLLER
49 C137191051 1448 STOP RING
50 CSA5693001 1|EX92$T M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4
51 C021400306 1|75 AEE W NUT 3 M4
52 CSA6998001 UE:S 37 SPRING HOOK
53 CSA6999001 1|1k s THREAD TRIMMER SPRING
54 CS34902001 UE:S $:37] SPRING HOOK
55 C 021350106 1[424 M3.5 NUT 1 M3.5
56 C062260406 1[42%T M2.6X4 SCREW PAN M2.6X4
57 C062300416 2|92%T M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
58 CSA7001001 1IEBEE BUSH TR TRIMMER ARM
59 C062260516 2|824T M2.6X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5
60 CSA7002001 1144 E B THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ARM B
61 CS21716001 14247 Max10 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD M4X10
62 CS37858000 1|§t%4 4xs NEEDLE PIN, 4X8
63 CSA7003001 1|E4] Ju WORK CLAMP PLATE JU
64 C060400516 2|924T Max5 SCREW BIND M4X5
65 CSAB739001 1| EREH JL WORK CLAMP PLATE JL ASSY
66 CS35315001 1| A OPENING SLIDE BLOCK
67 CS35316001 1| ARz IER SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
68 C060020416 2|925T M2x4 SCREW BIND M2X4
69 CS06696004 2|424T M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
70 CS35236000 1328 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2
71 CS35235001 1|2 204 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP
72 C021300306 1[428 M3 NUT 3 M3
73 CSA5560001 HE3 st CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER
78




AA1 . MEZE & / Attachment set

AA1. fiiB#E / Attachment set

35113? 39 |
41—E“
|

79

SBS| BHHFS | HE THHE B NAME OF PARTS RM
74 C062400816 24247 M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8
75 CSA5674001 12 &5 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
76 C 048060142 2|4 A4 cs RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
77 CSA5671001 1|£4F L CLAMP LEVER L
78 C018501236 1[424& M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5%12
79 CSA6743001 138 L-J CLAMP ARM L-J
80 C014400536 2|92%T M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4X5
81 CSA7551001 EEEL CROTH GUIDE L
82 CS35326101 1[424T M3.5 SCREW M3.5
80



AA2 . MEZE & / Attachment set

81

AA2. B4 E / Attachment set

SRS EHRHFS |[HE ETRHAM NAME OF PARTS RM
<R THATHE> <For exchange parts>
<HAF-01TEH-028#AT>  |<Exchange parts from -01 to -02>

1 CSA7773001 1R T IR EBHFA(-2) EXCHANGE PARTS SET -2

2 CSA7131001 2[=RE 4X2.5-150 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-150

3 CSA6718001 1|45 B ERI S ELE % AUX CLAMP C-SUPPORT ASSY

4 CSAB6719001 1|SEHEHE 10X15 CYLINDER ASSY 10%15

5 CS12150000 2|k M-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4

s CSAB720001 1|48BhIEM s =22 AUX CLAMP S HOLDER

7 CS35351001 1|5 54 CYLINDER ROD

8 C062400816 2|424T Max8 SCREW PAN M4X8

9 CSA6721001 1S ELFF 54 AUX CLAMP CONNECTING ROD ASSY

10 C048050142 1|5 E B o5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5

11 CSAB726001 1| S ELEFH CYLINDER ROD PIN

12 C048030342 2|34 E3 RETAINING RING E3

13 CSAB800001 1|KERER HAMMER SPACER

14 C014400536 1|42%T M4Xs5 SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4X5

15 CSAB868001 1|EEERBY J LOWER THREAD PRESSER J ASSY

16 CS37724001 1[484T SM2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38

17 CS37725001 1EEES COMPRESSIONSPRING

18 CS47932001 1[426 SM2.38-56 NUT, SM2.38-56

19 C060300816 1|424T M3X8 SCREW BIND M3X8

20 Cs37723101 1| Ezh7] B UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE, B

21 CSAB873001 1SESmAH c-J GIMP THREAD GUIDE C-J ASSY

22 CSA7613001 1R ER GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE

23 CSA7614001 1R &IE T GIMP THREAD TENSION SPRING

24 C062300506 1[424T M3X5 SCREW PAN M3X5

25 C025030236 1 E£E M3 WASHER PLAIN M 3

26 CSA7615001 11%E 3 COLLAR 3

27 CS37752001 1|$t7L4R 1.8-J THROAT PLATE, 1.8-J

28 CSA7067101 1| R & LR L-THREAD RELEASE PLATE

29 CSAB982001 1% 5m J GIMP THREAD GUIDE J

30 CSAB6983001 1| A H GIMP THREAD CLAMP ASSY

31 CSAB984001 1[ih ek iR GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE

32 CSAB537001 =383 GIMP THREAD SOLENOID

33 C048025346 1348 E2.5 RETAINING RING E2.5

34 081003870 2|ofE s3 ORING $3

35 C062260406 29247 M2.6X4 SCREW PAN M2.6X4

36 C145446001 1| DISC, TENSION

37 CSAB6986001 1| 2 GIMP THREAD SHAFT

38 C014300332 2|924T M3X3 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3X3

39 CSAB987001 1| x GIMP THREAD CLAMP

40 C 062400816 2|925T M4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

41 CS04557000 1B &% PLTIM BAND PLT1M

42 C018400836 24248 M4x8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

82




AA3 . Mt/EZE & / Attachment set

83

AA3. MifE% B / Attachment set

SHS| EHHFS |88 THHEAR NAME OF PARTS RM
<HTEFSER L26> <For waist belt presser L26>
1 CSA7777001 1EMESH Laew WORK CLAMP SET L26W
2 CSA7775001 1|EMIBH L-L26w WORK CLAMP ASSY L-L26W
3 CS43408001 1|ER] L-L3W WORK CLAMP, L-L3W
4 CSA7726001 1|8 L-Jw CLAMP ARM L-JW
5 CS35235001 1% 224 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP
le CS35236000 1|88 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2
7 C 021300306 1428 M3 NUT 3 M3
8 CSA7776001 1|ERIZEH R-L26W WORK CLAMP ASSY R-L26W
9 CS43409001 1(EH) R-L3W WORK CLAMP, R-L3W
10 CSA7727001 138 R-JW CLAMP ARM R-JW
11 CS35235001 1|3 224 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP
12 CS35236000 11328 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2
13 021300306 1428 M3 NUT 3 M3
<BTFEFER L30> <For waist belt presser L30>
1 CSA7781001 1|EHESH L3ow WORK CLAMP SET L30W
2 CSA7779001 1|ERE 4 L-L3ow WORK CLAMP ASSY L-L30W
3 CS43410001 1|EM) L-Law WORK CLAMP, L-L4W
4 CSA7726001 1|8 L-Jw CLAMP ARM L-JW
5 CS35235001 1| 2044 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP
Is CS35236000 1|82 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2
7 C021300306 1[92 8 M3 NUT 3 M3
8 CSA7780001 1|[EMIEH R-L30W WORK CLAMP ASSY R-L30W
9 CS43411001 1|[EHD R-Law WORK CLAMP, R-L4W
10 CSA7727001 1|28 R-JW CLAMP ARM R-JW
11 CS35235001 1|3 22 8 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP
12 CS35236000 1|22 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2
13 C021300306 1428 M3 NUT 3 M3
84




AA4 . Hi[E % & / Attachment set

—_———— e ——————————————————_—————————————————————————— — — — — — —

102 100

et

} 110 116417

\-.___I._____/
109

|
96

—————————————————— = |
“““““““““““““ |
N

i

|I

||

|I

| |

| |

| |

| |

| |

|

N

||

I|

|I

|I

| |

|

| |

O

51 [ 146*—:@‘_‘ =|
I

N

}|

70 !

69 ||

||

| |

':

I

[ i

) - | |

Il
: |
155Dl i
T k
|

|I

| |

| |

| |

| |

/)

7~

AA4. B3 E / Attachment set

SRS | THHFS | HE EHERIR NAME OF PARTS RM
<ABTHRATBHE> <For exchange parts>
<AF-02TEH-01M#EHT>  |<Exchange parts from -02 to -01>

1 CSAT7784001 1R TRBHEE 01 EXCHANGE PARTS SET 01

2 CSA7782001 1|#RRSZE#F(-01) PLATE ASSY RS 01

3 CSA7055001 1| EMIR S EH RS30 WORK CLAMP PLATE RS30 UNIT

4 CSA7056001 1| EHEHE RS WORK CLAMP PLATE RS ASSY

6 CS35315001 1|k OPENING SLIDE BLOCK

7 CS35316001 1| AR TR SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE

8 C060020416 2[424T M2X4 SCREW BIND M2x4

9 CSA5673001 1|4t45 R-42 NEEDLE PLATE R-42

10 CS06696004 2|82%T M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

11 CS39932101 1|[E% R-30 CLOTH WORK CLAMP, R-30

12 CS35236000 1|32@ 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2

13 CS35235001 1|24 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

14 C021300306 1|92 68 M3 NUT 3 M3

15 CSA5560001 1| R ZFR CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

16 C062400816 28247 M4ax8 SCREW PAN M4X8

17 CSA5674001 1| 32 &5 5 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

18 C048060142 2|5 B ce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

19 CSA5585001 1|4F R CLAMP LEVER R

20 C018501236 1|8848 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

21 CSA5576001 1|18 R CLAMP ARM R

22 C014400536 2|424T M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4X5

23 CSA7550001 1|1#% 44 R CROTH GUIDER

24 CS35326101 1|%2%T M3.5 SCREW M3.5

25 CS35330001 1|E£HR R WORK CLAMP PLATE, R

26 CSA7526001 1| NEEEFAY THREAD TRIMMER LINK LEVER ASSY

27 CSA7778001 1 EEF RS LINK LEVER ROLLER

28 C137191051 1348 STOP RING

29 CSA5693001 1|EZ12$T M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

30 CS34906100 1N1EBEE BUSH TR TRIMMER ARM

31 C062260516 2|824T M2.6X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5

32 CS34905101 1\4EFB THREAD CUTTER LEVER ARM

33 C018401036 1|884& M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

34 CS37858000 1|§T84 4x8 NEEDLE PIN, 4X8

35 CS34903001 1|38 8 $E50 SPRING HOOK

36 CS34883001 BT SPRING, EXTENSION

37 CS34802001 1|3 IEED SPRING HOOK

38 021350106 1|%28 M3.5 NUT 1 M3.5

39 C062260406 1[424T M2.6X4 SCREW PAN M2.6X4

40 CS34901001 19145 THREAD TRIMMER ARM

41 CS34900001 1|49 4R OPENER, :T-NIPPER

42 C 153219001 1NHTNEE COLLAR, :MOVABLE KNIFE

43 CS34899001 1|3 J14A % MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY

44 CS34898001 13 1.4 PIN, SPRING 1.4

45 C141542001 3[42%T 3.18 SCREW 3.18

46 CSA7076001 1|34 38 THREAD HANDLER

47 CS01694001 1|424T SM2.38X4 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38X4

48 CS34896001 1NETIEE BRACKET, ;FIXED KNIFE

49 C061300416 2|82%T M3X4 SCREW FLAT M3X4

50 CS34895001 1E7 FIXED KNIFE

51 C018260832 2|82 M2.6X8 BOLT, SOCKET M2.6X8

52 CS34894001 11& S @R THREAD GUIDE PLATE

53 CS34893001 1NETNRER SETTING BRACKET FIXED KNIFE

54 C062300512 2|#2%T M3X5 SCREW PAN M3X5

55 CS34889101 1| & HHE THREAD NIPPER ASSY

56 CS34890001 1134 v THREAD NIPPER, U

57 CS34891101 1134 b THREAD NIPPER, D

58 CS34888101 1|34 M THREAD NIPPER, M

59 CS34892001 14> 454 OPENER PIN

60 C062020416 28247 M2x4 SCREW PAN M2X4

61 C021020106 21428 M2 NUT 1 M2

86




AA4 . Hi[E % & / Attachment set

—_———— e ———————————————————————_—————_——————————————— — — — — —— — —

105
103
104

102 100

19? Lﬁi |—96
106

II 110 116417

109

\-.___I._____/

(
I
I
|
|
I
I
|
|
I
|
I
|
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
| |
I 51 [ 6156 I46I“Em%
|
|
|
I
I
I
|
I
I
|
|
I
I
|
|
I
I
|
|
I
I
I
|

AA4. /B3 B / Attachment set

SHRe| Smire |ME EEEAR NAME OF PARTS RM

62 C 542515001 2|82 M2.6X3.5 SCREW M2.6X3.5

63 CS34887001 1N ETIREE SPRING, PLATE :F-KNIFE

64 CS34886001 NETREE v SPRING, U PLATE :F-KNIFE

65 CSA7077001 1|E# U PRESSER PLATE U

66 C060400516 2|92£T Max5 SCREW BIND M4X5

67 C 152904001 1[42%T Sm4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37

68 C104336003 1[424T sM2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38

69 CS34884000 14 2838 5 OPENER SPRING

70 C060630312 2|82%T SM2.38-56X3 SCREW BIND SM2.38-56X3

71 C021400306 1S AEE M4 NUT 3 M4

72 C062300416 2|825T M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

73 CSA7060001 1| ERIR 2 E 5 LS30 WORK CLAMP PLATE LS30 UNIT

74 CSA7061001 1 HERAH LS WORK CLAMP PLATE LS ASSY

75 CS35315001 1| e OPENING SLIDE BLOCK

76 CS35316001 1| AR H SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE

77 C060020416 2[42$T M2X4 SCREW BIND M2x4

78 CSA5672001 1)6H48 L-42 NEEDLE PLATE L-42

79 CS06696004 28247 M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

80 CS39931101 1|E# L-30 CLOTH WORK CLAMP, L-30

81 CS35236000 1128 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2

82 CS35235001 132244 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

83 C021300306 1[128 M3 NUT 3 M3

84 CSA5560001 1| Fe bR 2R CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

85 C062400816 29247 M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

86 CSA5674001 1|1 FZ S CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

87 C048060142 2|H A SE c6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

88 CSA5671001 1)134F L CLAMP LEVER L

89 C018501236 1[424& M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

90 CSA5577001 118 L CLAMP ARM L

91 C014400536 2|42%T M4x5 SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4X5

92 CSA7551001 1|# 34 L CROTH GUIDE L

93 CS35326101 1[42%T M3.5 SCREW M3.5

94 CS35329001 1E#HR L WORK CLAMP PLATE, L

95 CSA7783001 1| ZERBEHE 01 EXCHANGE PARTS SET 01

96 CSA7578001 1B EEmEYE C GIMP THREAD GUIDE C ASSY

97 CSA7063001 1|ih&SE ¢ GIMP THREAD GUIDE C

98 CSA7613001 1 BEER GIMP THREAD CLAMP PLATE

99 CSA7614001 Nh&iETHRE GIMP THREAD TENSION SPRING

100 062300506 1[424T M3X5 SCREW PAN M3X5

101 C025030236 1 F2E M3 WASHER PLAIN M 3

102 CSA7615001 11%%E 3 COLLAR 3

103 CSA70684001 1|Ezhna UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE

104 C060300416 1[42%T M3X4 SCREW BIND M3X4

105 CS35029001 1| Ezh71 A UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE, A

106 CSA7065001 1|$t7LIR 1.6 THROAT PLATE 1.6

107 CSAB971001 1| EEBEFIR L-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE LENER

108 CSAB974001 1|E&SME C LOWER THREAD GUIDE C

109 CSA7068001 &I EFRAH GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-L ASSY

110 CSA7069001 1| i e 28 GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-HOLDER

111 CSA7070001 1|2t AR G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE PLATE

112 CSA7071001 1S &S R 1ESh iR GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP G-E PLATE

113 CSA7072001 1| ERI2ET M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

114 021400306 175 A28 M4 NUT 3 M4

115 C158722001 11228 4.2 WASHER PLAIN 4.2

116 CSA7073001 1% Sm GIMP THREAD GUIDE

117 C062300416 119247 M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

118 CSA7074001 2leE SPRING TORSION

120 CSA7053001 1|8HE G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE COLLER

121 CSA7054001 1|55 5k G-THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE SHAFT

122 C048050142 1|4h A4 c5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5

123 C014400536 1|924T M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4X5
88




AA4. HiE3EE / Attachment set

AA4 . Hi[E % & / Attachment set

=
o
w
T
[
<
o
L
Ol v
wl =
3| &
«© =
Ll
ES w
= &
oa=Z=NLn
A23
(T o
S=EEY
[as]
DMMMN
LmE==3
WO << << >
| TE] <= o w w5 }
e
o
it
e
E (=]
Saol
B
g (g g
l Ny
)
| 28555
Omwmooo
._LF...50594
0o oy Gy ©
o i e
M ZQ ;<
fir| BSOS WWG
[ONORONGRS]
g
mmd._.....“.R...._,....N,..o
§22222
e, puatits ol Wbl o

—— — — — —— — — i — — — — i — — — — —— T — —r— — — —— — — — — T —— — — — ——— — — — — — — — — — i — — —

e — — — —— — — — T— — — —— — — — — — — — — ——— — — —— — — — — ——— — —— — —— — — —— —— ————

110116?%}

\-.___I_____/
109

125 !

q
i

90

89



AA5 . MtE%E & / Attachment set

48 ==

i
|
3

5?y52| 42=p—

lr'———ﬁ L

514

40
6
_1==96) 38— i

i

5
4

e o e i s . — —— — ——— — —

91

AA5. HiE%E E / Attachment set

s2RBE| ERtFS |#HE EEG TR NAME OF PARTS RM
<ATF-0087LESH> <For -00 circular stitch set>

1 CSA7804001 NHILTRFEHE D13 00 EXCHANGE PARTS SET D13 00
2 CSA7802001 1|#5 FE4RRD 1348 14 WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY RD13
3 CSA7080001 1 HwEHREH R WORK CLAMP PLATE R ASSY

5 C S41340001 1|$148 RD13 NEEDLE PLATE, RD13
|6 CS41337001 1| EM) D13 WORK CLAMP, D13

7 CSA7803101 1|7 ERLD13E & WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY LD13
8 CSA7083001 1 fHmEREAHE L WORK CLAMP PLATE L ASSY
10 CSA7149001 1|43 & PLATE SPRING

11 CS35326101 1|32%7 M3.5 SCREW M35

12 CSA7150101 11414 A THREAD TRIMMER A

13 CSA7151101 1404 B THREAD TRIMMER B

14 C S35326101 1[484T M3.5 SCREW M35

<AF-01BFLEAH> <For -01 circular stitch set>

15 CSA7808001 1HATHTEHLE Sp13 01 EXCHANGE PARTS SET SD13 01
16 CSA7806001 1|[E4RRSD134E ¥4 PLATE RSD13 ASSY

17 CSA7805001 1|#5 JE4RRSD134E WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY RSD13
18 CSA7056001 1\ EWREH RS WORK CLAMP PLATE RS ASSY
20 CS41340001 1|$+4% RD13 NEEDLE PLATE, RD13

21 CS41337001 1|/EH) D13 WORK CLAMP, D13

22 CSA7526001 1Nk EEFASE THREAD TRIMMER LINK LEVER ASSY
23 CSA7778001 1EZTER LINK LEVER ROLLER

24 C137191051 11348 STOP RING

25 CSA5693001 1|EZ42%T M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4

26 CS34906100 1IEBEE BUSH TR TRIMMER ARM

27 C062260516 2|924T M2.6X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5

28 CS34905101 dEZ THREAD CUTTER LEVER ARM
29 C018401036 19242 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

30 CS37858000 T[54 4x8 NEEDLE PIN, 4X8

31 CS34903001 Ui 37 SPRING HOOK

32 CS34883001 1|38 % SPRING, EXTENSION

33 CS34902001 138 EiE SPRING HOOK

34 C021350106 1|928 M3.5 NUT 1 M3.5

35 C 062260406 1|92£T M2.6X4 SCREW PAN M2.6X4

36 CS34901001 1\1914&8 THREAD TRIMMER ARM

a7 CS34900001 114> 4R OPENER, :T-NIPPER

38 C153219001 16 1B E COLLAR, ;MOVABLE KNIFE

39 CS34899001 1|z TIEH MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY

40 CS34898001 )38 1.4 PIN, SPRING 1.4

41 C 141542001 3[124T 3.18 SCREW 3.18

42 CSA7076001 1| #4432 THREAD HANDLER

43 CS01694001 1|92%T SM2.38X4 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38X4

44 CS34896001 1NETIEEE BRACKET, :FIXED KNIFE

45 C 061300416 2|924T M3X4 SCREW FLAT M3X4

46 CS34895001 11ET] FIXED KNIFE

47 C018260832 2|42+ M2.6X8 BOLT, SOCKET M2.6X8

48 CS34894001 1% S @R THREAD GUIDE PLATE

49 CS34893001 1 ETRER SETTING BRACKET FIXED KNIFE
50 C062300512 28247 M3X5 SCREW PAN M3X5

51 CS34889101 1| EH THREAD NIPPER ASSY

52 CS34890001 1132 v THREAD NIPPER, U

53 CS34891101 1134 p THREAD NIPPER, D

54 CS34888101 11324 M THREAD NIPPER, M

55 CS34892001 HMEY T OPENER PIN

56 C 062020416 2|424T M2X4 SCREW PAN M2X4

57 C021020106 20928 M2 NUT 1 M2

58 C 542515001 2|92 M2.6X3.5 SCREW M2.6X3.5

59 CS34886001 1|ETIHREE v SPRING, U PLATE :F-KNIFE

60 CSA7077001 11[E# U PRESSER PLATE U

61 C 060400516 2|92£T Max5 SCREW BIND M4X5

62 C 152904001 1|824T SM4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37

63 C104336003 1|924T SM2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38

64 CS34884000 1|r4asmsE OPENER SPRING

92



AAS5 . /B3 E / Attachment set AA5. B3 E / Attachment set

SRS THEH4EFS |88 ETRHAM NAME OF PARTS
<AF-01¥ILEEH> <For -01 circular stitch set>

65 C060630312 2(824T SM2.38-56X3 SCREW BIND SM2.38-56X3

66 C 021400306 15 m28 w4 NUT 3 M4

67 C062300416 2|924T M3x4 SCREW PAN M3X4

68 CSA7807001 1|75 [E4R LSD134B 44 WORK CLAMP PLATE ASSY LSD13

69 CSA7061001 1| EHREH LS WORK CLAMP PLATE LS ASSY

71 CS34887001 1|ENRAE SPRING, PLATE ;F-KNIFE

72 CS35315001 1|k OPENING SLIDE BLOCK

73 CS35316001 1| R iR SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE

74 C060020416 2|424T M2X4 SCREW BIND M2x4

75 CS06696004 2|42%T M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

76 CS35236000 1|32 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2

77 CS35235001 1|32 224y SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

78 C021300306 1428 M3 NUT 3 M3

79 CSA5560001 1| AR Z R CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

80 C062400816 2|924T M4aX8 SCREW PAN M4X8

81 CSA5674001 1|FZ S5 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

82 C048060142 2|4 FAI5E ce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

83 CSA5585001 1|%4F R CLAMP LEVERR

84 C018501236 1[424& M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

85 CSAB734001 1|%£% R-J CLAMP ARM R-J

86 C014400536 28247 M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4X5

87 CSA7550001 1|% 344 R CROTH GUIDE R

88 CS35326101 1[92%T M3.5 SCREW M3.5

89 CS35315001 1|k OPENING SLIDE BLOCK

90 CS35316001 1| ARZIER SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE

91 C060020416 2|925T M2X4 SCREW BIND M2x4

92 CS41341001 1|$t4R LD13 NEEDLE PLATE, LD13

93 CS06696004 2|92$T M3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

94 CS41337001 1|EH) D13 WORK CLAMP, D13

95 CS35236000 1328 3.2 WASHER, BENDING 3.2

96 CS35235001 1325244 SUPPORT PIN, CLAMP

97 C021300306 1428 M3 NUT 3 M3

98 CSA5560001 HEZ st CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

99 C062400816 2|924T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

100 CSA5674001 1% S CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

101 C048060142 2|5AEEE ce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

102 CSA5671001 1|=4F L CLAMP LEVER L

103 C018501236 1[424& M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

104 CSAB743001 1|8 L-J CLAMP ARM L-J

105 C014400536 2|924T M4X5 SET SCREW SOCKET(CP) M4X5

106 CSA7551001 1|F 3R L CROTH GUIDE L

107 CS35326101 1|424T M3.5 SCREW M3.5




AAG6 . Ml [B3 & / Attachment set

lpipl 4 4

AAG. Mii[EB% B / Attachment set

95

SRE| BHRHFS |48 THHBMN NAME OF PARTS RM
<BAFHF> <For circular stitch>

1 CS41337001 1({E#) D13 WORK CLAMP, D13

2 CS41340001 1|§¥t4% RD13 NEEDLE PLATE, RD13

3 CS41341001 1|§¥tH4R LD13 NEEDLE PLATE, LD13

4 CS41344001 1155 D3 CUTTING BLOCK, D3

5 CS41345001 1|S3%E D5 CUTTING BLOCK, D5

16 CS41346001 114171 D2 KNIFE, D2

i CS41347001 1|¥17] D3 KNIFE, D3

8 CS41348001 1\1$171 D4 KNIFE, D4

9 CS41349001 1|¥17]1 D5 KNIFE, D5

96




Z . Bit4¥ / Accessories

Z. Mt 1 Accessories

97

SRE| ERHES |HE THRHEBRH NAME OF PARTS RM

1 CSA5568001 1|5 &4 THREAD SPOOL PIN

2 C021500216 1A miEE M5 NUT 2 M5

3 CS07558409 12244 3DRTHF COTTON STAND ASSY 3DRTHF

4 CS51283001 3lmE SPOOL STAND BASE

5 C 150182000 3| &kt SPOOL MAT

§] CS51282101 3| e tmeE iz SPOOL CUSHION

7 CS04109001 153 &4 24 THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR

8 C 142997001 153 &4 3 THREAD GUIDE, 3

9 C 150206002 1|FE2E 16 WASHER PLAIN 16

10 CSAB629001 1428 M16 NUT M16

11 C150174000 1&RFTEEE COLUMN CAP

12 CS01005000 2|1 i E RUBBER WASHER

13 CS02747101 1|35 SPRING

14 C150172003 1|2 HiEE COLUMN PIPE

15 C150174000 1R TIFEE COLUMN CAP

16 C156112003 1|22 % D COLUMN PIPE D

17 C150207001 1R HEE COLUMN PIPE W/SCREW

18 C 150206000 1|ERE 16 WASHER PLAIN 16

19 CSAB606001 1| &R EEk COLUMN JOINT

20 C150179002 3|44 B SPOOL SHAFT B

21 C028050244 |MERE 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5

22 C021500104 3|92 M5 NUT 1 M5

23 C150188009 1 Tid &2 i8R A SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A

24 CSA6610001 153428 3 SPOOL HOLDER 3

25 CSA6610001 1|id4%e 3 SPOOL HOLDER 3

26 C150183000 IIHEEE THREAD HANGER BASE

27 C142990001 3|ideese FidkE THREAD BUSH

28 CSAB609001 212 E SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER

29 CSAB615001 1|&S Mm% THREAD GUIDE HOLDER

30 C138843001 1|z JOINT

31 C021500104 228 ms NUT 1 M5

32 C062061604 2|824T M6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16

33 C062501404 2|824T M5%14 SCREW PAN M5X14

34 C014060632 2|EEIZET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6

35 C021500104 1428 M5 NUT 1 M5

36 CS37037001 1|42%T M5%32 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32

37 C062061004 1[42%T M6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10

38 C021500104 1428 M5 NUT 1 M5

39 C031452204 1|E L ALEET M4, 5X22 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5X22

40 C062501004 1[42%T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

41 CSA7037001 1|z kee THREADER

42 C 149796001 1B EEFEk AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTOR
<BAFHREL <Except for China>
<EEWIEHLET DO x 558> <Schmet DO x 558>
<HF-00>#100 <For -00>#100

43 CSA1741016 1|#LetH4H $35133(104%) NEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY, S$35133
<HF-01>#90 <For -01>#90

43 CSA1741014 1|#EHHE $35133(10#%) NEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY, $35133
<ATF-02>#110 <For -02>#110

43 CSA1741018 1|[#EHE 535133(10%%) NEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY, S35133
<BAFHhE> <For China>
<R FMHE DO x 558-NY2> |<Organ Needle DO x 558-NY2>
<HF-00>#100 <For -00>#100

43 CSA4858016 1|#15+4E SA4857 (44%) NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, SA4857
<ATF-01>#90 <For -01>#90

43 CSA4858014 1(¥EHE SA4857 (44%) NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, SA4857
<BAF-025#110 <For -02>#110

43 CSA4858018 1|#15t4E SA4857(44%) NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, SA4857

98




Z . Bit4¥ / Accessories

99

Z. M4 / Accessories

SHES| FEHHFS |4E FHHEAW NAME OF PARTS RM
44 C 118837001 1[#F 3.4X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70
45 C 101572102 1|42 F 5.5X190 SCREW-DRIVER 5.5X190
46 C 114483002 1mEES OILER ASSY
47 C 117466000 118F PINCETTE
48 CS55663001 1| & OIL TANK ASSY
49 CSA3950001 1 EHIRF SOCKET WRENCH
50 CSA4103001 1[4PERIR4EH D EYE GUARD SET, D
62 C 062400616 2|924T M4axe SCREW PAN M4X6
63 C 026040136 2| E#E s4 WASHER PLAIN S 4
64 CSA7038001 2|84 4 PIN 4
65 C 158581000 1|B&FE 24N CORD HOLDER, 24N
66 CS11817000 1[£& 3% NK-18N CLAMP, NK-18N
67 C 032461606 2| AH24T M4.5X16 WOOD SCREW ROUND 2 M4.5%16
68 CS04557000 1%k PLTIM BAND, PLT1M

<A TFRIEH> <For treadle>
l69 C 133740006 34242 M6X70 BOLT SQUARE M6X70
70 C021060106 3|28 M6 NUT 1 M6
71 C025060236 3|EEE M6 WASHER PLAIN M 6
72 C028060246 3| EE 2-6 WASHER SPRING 2-6

<&M <Option parts>
73 CSA7127001 1M#EREANEEH SUBMERGE SET
74 CSA7128001 2|LE A 5RR ANGLE L
75 C133740006 | 10|#2# MeX70 BOLT SQUARE M6X70
76 C025060236 | 10| Ms WASHER PLAIN M 6
77 C028060246 | 10[¥ERE 2-6 WASHER SPRING 2-6
78 C021060106 | 10|4ZH Me NUT 1 M6
79 CSA7129001 4| EHR S TN BED SUPPORT PLATE P
80 C 119755001 4|424% M6X60 BOLT, M6X60
81 C159458009 | 12| RUBBER SHEET
82 C 025060336 4| F2E L6 WASHER PLAIN L 6
83 C021060106 4|28 M6 NUT 1 M6
84 CS42445001 | 16(4E{& M8X25 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X25
85 CSA2929001 41 EE 12.5 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
86 CS55477001 3|28 (FHHE) MeX16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16

100



Sp . FREIMEFEH—YI 3k / Different parts list

-00 MHERF AT AR 3210 - 50mm
-01 MABAT AT AR 10 - 42mm

10 to 50 mm are available for -00 specification.
10 to 42 mm are available for -01 specification.

Sp . A EMEFEHH—¥ & / Different parts list

-00#&ET 42mm AN 50mmATLLEAE%  Both 42 mm and 50 mm are available for -00 specification.

-01##&AT RAE R B E 42mm

Only 42 mm is available for -01 specification.

$+1% / Needle plate |
7 [EM) | Work clamp I
(L) CS37683-101(L-50) CS37681-101(SL-50) | CSA5672-001(L-42) CSA7534-001
(L) £S37679-001 €S37677-101 CSA5245-101 CSA7086-001 CSA7537-001
(R) €S37684-101(R-50) £S37682-101(SR-50) | CSA5673-001(R-42) CSA7535-001
(R) CS37680-001 €S37678-101 CSA5244-101 CSA7091-001 CSA7536-001 < 50mm> < 50mm > B — T Te——
< 50mm > < 50mm > < 32mm > < 42mm > < 42mm > N dJ "N ¥
0|\ © | |o ol |ilo
(-00--01) | I q |
o olif |i|e o|il |ilo
(L) CSA7097-001 CSA7100-001
£S35455-201 £S39929-101 €S35197-101 £S39931-101
(:00--01) (R) CSA7102-001 CSA7105-001
£S35454-201 £S39930-101 €S35198-101 £S$39932-101 <14-22mm >
<10-18mm > <18-22mm > <22-26mm > < 26-30mm > ©
) CSA6741-001 CSA7098-001 CSA7099-001
CSA6731-001 CSA7103-001 CSA7104-001
CSA7087-001 CSA7090-001 CSA6742-001 CSA7088-001 CSA7089-001 <22-30mm > < 26-34mm > < 34-42mm >
7 & © oY, -
CSA7092-001 CSA7095-001 CSA6732-001 CSA7093-001 CSA7094-001 olil ) © ‘
< 14-22mm > < 18—26mm > <22-30mm > < 26-34mm > < 34-42mm > ©
@ |
S 4% | Hammer |
(-02) Rst/ Size (mm) 10 12 14 16
: £S43408-001 ©S43410-001 FHHFS/ Code | CS37211-001 | €S37210-001 | €S37209-001_| CS37208-001
Rt/ Size (mm) 18 20 22 24 —
€S43409-001 €S43411-001 | ®WHEFS/ Code | CS37194-001 | €S35092-001 | €S37195-001_| CS37196-001 ———
(:00--01) Rt/ Size (mm) 26 28 30 32 -.
L3W <22-26mm > | L4W <26-30mm > e FHFS/ Code | €S37197-001 | cS37198-001 | €S37199-001 | €S37200-001
Rt/ Size (mm) 34 36 38 42
FEHEFE/ Code | ©537201-001 | S37202-001 | €535093-001 | CSA7106-001
Rt/ Size (mm) 50
FHHEFS/ Code | CS35479-001
. R/ Size (mm) S10 S12 S14 S16
SRT ISR horwaistbot pressan TWHERFS/ Code | €537701-001 | CS37702-001 | €537703-001 | CS37704-007
(-02) R=f/ Size (mm) S18 S20 S22 S24
i FHHEFS/ Code | CS37705-001 | €S37706-001 | CS37707-001 | CS37708-001
Rt/ Size (mm) 526 S28
FH#RFES/ Code | CS37709-001 | CS42053-001
S§E R EF % / Hammer : Standard parts
= HFL | Preinstalled parts Mi# &Y | Accessory parts
(-00,01) 22 £S37195-001 30 £S37199-001
(-02) |_-1826 S20 CS37706-001 S24 €S37708-001
L2230 S24 €S37708-001 S28 €S42053-001

101 102



Sp . TEME B &R — % / Different parts list Wa. B&£45% / Warning labels

171 / Knife | EERE FHEER R=t FHHEFS
Warning labels Name of parts Size(mm) Code
CS35438-101 CS35436-101 CS35481-101 CS35483-101 CS35409-101(S)
< 50mm > < 50mm > < 50mm > < 50mm > < 50mm >
[l -‘g
24 28 30 ADANGEF B R (6E) 50 X 118 |CJ04115-001
H ‘ng Hi! iu\ o e e s — Label, elec. shock 6 lang
CSA7107-001 CSA6806-001 CSA7108-001 CSA7110-001 _
S R RIEEEHRE (B/ %)
<42mm > <42mm > <42mm > <42mm > < 42mm > e b . 52 X84 |CSA0792-001
Label, caution Jpn / Eng
2.1 3.0

3.8

2]

F

i

|

w
-

I
-

CSA7111-001(S)

[i

BRIEEERE (P /%)
Label, caution Chn / Eng

52 X 84 |CSA0793-001

<42mm >

R
é BERIE L=16  |(£S36924-001
Mark, injury R=0.8
#%84 / Throat plate | e—1 —={
CSA7546-001 CSA7065-001 CSA7567-001
5 58 6.5 D
ﬁ‘mhﬁ 13X 20 |CJ03663-001
(-00--01) Label, high temp
S37752-001 CSA7568-001 @ EHARIC _ $12 |CS37060-001
6 6.5 Label, grounding
(-02) :;\
RESRE 7.5X12 S37059-001
- PE Label, PE welot e | BRI Ll

103 104



#35| / Index

CODE REF.NO page]] CODE REF.NO page|] CODE REF.NO Page]|] CODE REF.NO Page
COD4401003|A -48 2| C017400802|P1 - 51 44| CO18501636|H -53 28| €025060236(Z -71 | 100
G -4 24 Pz -27 48 H -56 28 Z -76 | 100
L -16 34| C017401415|P1 -47 44 X -17 72| | C025060336|A -18 2
C008401204|G - 70 26| C017401616|F1 -54 16] | CO18502538|G - 34 24 Z -82 | 100
CO12060636|E -5 14]] CO18061236|E - 19 14]] C021020106|Q1 - 36 521 C026040136|C -24 24
E =17 14 H -21 28 AA4 - 61 86] G -59 24
G -10 24| C018061636|D - 19 12 AAbL - 57 92 L -14 34
G -13 24 G -45 2411 C021060106|A -19 2 P2 -35 48
G -26 24 G -66 26 D -10 12 Z -63 | 100
G -30 241 C018084036|J -28 30| Z -70 | 100]|C026040236|F1 -19 16
G -39 24| C018260832|01 -26 52 Z -78 | 100} |C028040242(F1 -57 18
G -57 24 AA4 - 51 86 Z -83 | 100]|C028040246|A -46 2
G -6B2 24 AAS - 47 52| | C021300302|F2 -29 20 P1 -52 44
C012061036|D - 15 12]| CO18300836|L - 58 36 F2 -47 20 P2 -28 48
H -31 28| C018301236|0 -26 12 E3 -23 22]1C0280502441Z -21 98
H -44 28]| CO18301436|L - 10 34 F3 -47 22| | C028060246|Z -72 | 100
J -23 30]| CO18400636|8 -61 8|] CO21300306|L - 38 34 Z -77 | 100
CO12500536|B - 56 6 L -2 34 AA1-18 78I €031452204|Z -39 98
D -22 12 N -21 40 AAT -T2 78] | C031653202|U1 -39 64
F1 -64 16 N -3 40 AA3-T 84 uz2 -25 66
H -26 28 N -97 42 AA3-13 B4] | CO32461606|Z -67 | 100
K -7 32 R -4 56 AA4- 14 BGI C047301042|P2 -23 48
L -35 34| C018400836|F1 -94 18 AA4 - 83 88 | c047502242|A 13 2
M -16 38 G -42 24 AAS5 -78 94] 1 048025346 (P2 -22 50
P1 -43 44 N -53 40| AAS - 97 94 AAZ -33 82
Uz -32 66 P2 -34 48| €021350106|Q1 -13 52| | C048030342|F1 -25 16
C014060632{K - 21 32 P2 -38 48 Q2 -20 54 F1 -46 16
Z -34 98 P3 -18 50| AA1-55 78 F1 -112 ]| 18
C014060636|B -59 8 P3 -3 50 AA4 - 38 86 AA2 - 12 82
C014060836|A -31 2 v -8 68 AAS5 -34 92] | C048050142(F1 -27 16
A -33 2 v o-17 68| | CO21400202|F1 -55 16 F1 -99 18
A -37 2 AA2 - 42 82 Qz -8 54 AA2 -10 82
A a9 2|jco18401038|8 -7 6 Y -9 74 AA4-122 | 88
H -29 28 B -9 6] ] C021400206|A -44 2] | C048050342(F1 -8 16
H -34 28 F3 -37 22 H -20 28 F1 -15 16
H -40 28 H -7 28 P1 -19 44] 1€C048060142|F1 -110 | 18
H -46 28 P1 -18 44 AA1-43 78 F2 -33 20
L -34 34 P1 .23 44| 1 €021400306|P1 -43 44 F2 -51 20
Ut -6 64 Q1 -8 52 P3 -6 50 F3 -27 22
C€014300332|P3 - 27 50 AA1-32 78 Q1 -46 52 F3 -35 22
AA2 - 38 82 AA4 -33 86 Q2 -16 54 F3 -51 22
C014300832|L 73 36 AAS - 29 02 AA1 - 51 78 M -15 38
C014400532|B -38 6]| C018401236|H - 14 28 AA4 - T1 88 P1 -26 44
F1 -48 16]] C0184014368|G -23 24 AA4-114 | B AAT-22 78
F1 -100 18 G -58 24 AAS - 66 94 AA1-30 78
F2 -37 20| CO18401636|E -22 14} | CO21400316|L - 79 36 AA1-T76 80
F2 -55 20 G -14 24]] C021500104|Z2 -22 a8 AA4 - 18 86
F3 -3 22| C018402036|8 - 27 6 Z -3 98 AA4 -87 88
F3 -55 22| C018501236|F1 -30 16 Z -35 98 AAS -82 94
C014400536|H - 48 28 F2 -356 20| Z -38 o8 AA5-101 | 94
AA1 - 26 78 F2 -53 20| c021500106)2 -2 98] | C048060342|G -68 26
AA1 - 80 80 F3 -29 2211 €C021500216|P1 -62 44] | CO48080142|A -24 2
AAZ - 14 82 F3 -53 22|| C025030136|L - 59 36 A -26 2
AA4 - 22 86 R -1 56] | G025030236|L -66 36 G -85 24
AA4 - 91 88 AA1-24 78 AA2 - 25 82 P2 -8 48
AA4-123 | 88 AA1-78 80| AA4-101 | B8] C048100142(E -11 14
AAS - 86 94 AA4 -20 86| | C025040136|G - 15 24 E -28 14
AA5-105 | 94 AA4 - 89 88| | C025040236|M - 18 38| | C048150142|C - 28 10
€014400632{X -3 72 AAS -84 94 P1 -53 44]1€048160242|G - 31 24
C014500632|X - 16 72 AA5-103 | 94 P2 -29 48] 1C048200142(J  -27 30
C014500836(H -39 28| C018501436|G -48 24 v -18 68] | C048220242|J -20 30
K -2 32| C018501636|G -8 2411 C025060236|F1 -109 | 18]]C048260242|E -9 14
M -2 38 G -44 24 P1 -27 44 E -26 14

105

#3| / Index
CODE |REF.NO Page][ CODE |REF.NO Page][ CODE |REF.NO Page][ CODE |REF.NO Page
|C048280242|G -64 26] |COB2300416|H - 55 28] | C062500816|P1 - 60 44 | C10T155001 N - 81 42
C048320242|E -15 14 P3 -9 50 P1 -71 46] | C109763002|F1 -7 16
¢048520242|C -20 10 Q1 -47 52| 10062501004|2 -40 a8 F1 -14 16
C052400606|F1 -76 18 Q2 -22 54]1C062501202{F1 -32 164 | C112753001|IN -74 42
IC060020416|F2 -23 20 AA1 - 57 7B]|C062501216|A 3 2]110114483002|2 -46 100
F2 -42 20 AAd - 72 88 A -6 211 C114486002|A -28 2
F3 -19 22 AA4 - 117 88 P1 -69 46] | C115847101|A -17 2
F3 -43 22 AAS - 67 41| C062501404]Z2 -33 98] | C117466000|2 - 47 100
AA1 - 14 78] |CO62300506|L -B5 36) | CO70688850|G - 37 24|11 C118837001|Z -44 100
AA1 -68 78 AA2 - 24 82]1C081003870|P3 -23 50)§C119755001|Z -80 100
AAd -8 86 AA4 - 100 a8 AAZ - 34 82] | C133740006|Z -69 100
AA4 -T77 88] |C062300512|Q1 -29 52||C081050870|H -22 28 Z =786 100
AAS5-74 a4 AA4 - 54 86] |COA4261006|X -8 7241C137191051|1Q1 -3 52
AAS - 081 94 AAS - 50 2] |JCOA4300805|]L -83 36 Q2 -14 54
lcosozooats(L - 41 34] |COB2300616|B - 42 6] JIC0A4300806|X -6 72 AA1T - 49 78|
AA4 - 104 88) | CO62300816)V -2 68 X -14 72 AA4 -28 86
CO060300616(Y - 11 74 vV -39 68| |COA4400806(J -39 30 AAS - 24 92
|C060300816|K - 13 321 |C062301016|F1 - 21 16 N -10 40] | C138843001|Z -30 98
K -1i7 32 L -37 34 N -15 40} | C140553102|B -20 BI
L -82 36] |COB235161E|L -6 34 N -17 401 C141514002|B - 18 6
L -84 36] | CO62400616|N -39 40 N -19 4011 C141542001|Q1 -20 52
AA2 .19 82 Z -62 100 N -23 40 Q2 -1 54
C0B0400516{L - 69 38] |COB2400816)|A - 41 2 N -37 40 AA1 .46 78[
M -10 38 F1 -20 16 N -43 40 AAd4 - 45 86
N -86 42 F1 -56 16 N -70 42 AAS - 41 92
P1 -14 44 F1 -102 18 N -76 4211 C142980001|Z2 -27 98
P2 -6 46I F1 -107 18 P1 -64 4411 C142987001|1Z -8 98]
P2 .13 48 F2 -3t 20 P1 -66 44] | C144103009|P1 -38 44
a1 -41 52 F2 -49 20 utl -16 64] | C144504001|P1 -56 44
Qz -29 54 F3 -25 22 Ul -22 64] | C145446001|P1 -36 44
AA1 -64 78 F3 -49 22 vV -4 68 Pz -17 48
AA4 - 66 88 H -80 28 VvV o -20 68 AAZ-36 &2'
AAS - 61 92 J -37 30 Vv -29 68] | C145446002|P3 -25 50
CO60400816|N -84 42 M -17 38 Vv o -32 68] | C145465001|B -4 6
Y -13 74 N -11 40 vV -34 68] | C146124001|Y - 10 74
C060401016|L -24 34 P1 -73 46 v -36 68] | C146202000|N - 14 40
CO060401216(A -12 2 P2 -11 4B Y =47 74| | C149287000|N -69 42
C060401416|L -13 34 P3 -13 50} |ICOA4401006|X -12 721 | C149547000|N -18 40
1G060630312|Q1 - 45 52 P3 -29 50] IC0A4401206{U1 -24 64 P1 -63 £
AAd - 70 88 P3 -34 50 Ui -26 64 V. =33 B8
AAS-65 94 v oo-22 68] |COA4401606|A -8B 2]1C149796001|Z -42 98
C061300416{Q1 -24 52 Vo -24 68] |C0A4403506{U2 - 10 66| C150172003|2 -14 98
AAd - 49 86 vV -40 68] |COA4404006[U2 -22 66] | C150174000|Z2 -11 98
AAS - 45 92 X =285 72| |ICOAS300606|{X -10 72 Z =15 98
¢062020416|Q1 -35 52 AA1-20 78] |ICOAS302005|V -7 68] | C150179002|Z -20 98
AA4 -60 86 AA1-74 0] JCOAS401006]U2 -28 66] | C150182000|7 -5 98
AAS5 . 56 92 AA2 - 8 82| |c0B0452006|W -6 7011 C150183000|12 -26 98
€062061004|Z2 - 37 08 AA2 - 40 82]1C101572102|2 -45 100} | C150188008|Z -23 o8
c062061604(Z -32 98 AA4 - 16 86 JC102630001|F1 -4 16} | 15020600012 -18 98
IC06226040G|P3 - 24 50 AA4 - 85 a8 F1 -11 16] | C150206002|Z2 -9 98
AA1-586 78 AAd - 125 g0] | C102707002|P1 -49 441 115020700112 -17 98
AAZ - 35 82 AAS - 80 941 | C104336003|Q1 -43 52| C150756000|A -S6 2
AAd - 39 86 AAS5 - 99 G4 AAd - 68 88 A -57 2
AAS5 .35 92| | Co62401016|C -32 10 AAS - 63 92 A -58 2
€062260516|Q1 -6 52| | CO62402016|L -77 36]1C104450101|N  -60 40) A -89 2
Q1 -14 52] | C0B2500816|A -29 2|10104821001|A -55 211 C152873001|P1 -42 44
Q2 -21 54 J -30 a0 P1 -67 48] | C152904001|Q1 - 42 52
€062260612|Q2 -24 54 N -72 42]1|C104833001(A -50 2 Ahd -67 88
AA1-59 78 P1 -11 44 A -51 2 AAS -62 92
AAd - 31 86 P1 -20 44 J -15 301 | C153050000|IN - 47 40
AAS - 27 92 P1 -30 441 |C105288001(L -44 34] | C153219001|Q1 -17 52
C062300416|G - 18 24 P1 -32 441 1C107C17001|A -45 2 AAd4 - 42 86
G -51 24 P1 -54 44 A -67 4 AAS - 38 82




#5| / Index

CODE _|REF NO pPage]] CODE |REF.NO Page|]] CODE |REF.NO Page]| CODE |REF NO [Page]
C153274001(U2 -8 66] | CS00480000jUT - 15 64| §CS21728001|A -1§ 2] | CS34896001|AAS - 44 92
C153787001{Q2 -30 541| CS01005000|12  -12 g8||CS23651001(C -4 10§ | cS34858001|Q1 - 19 52

AA1-38 7811 €s016984001|Q1 - 22 52 c -9 10 AA4 -44 86)
$154485001(A -27 2 AA4 - 47 86 c -1 10 AAS -40 92
C154562101|F1 -57 A4 AAS - 43 92 c -14 10} | CE34899001|Q1 -18 52

P2 -19 48] | CS02460001|F1 - 59 16 c -17 10 AA4 - 43 86]
C154599000{F1 - 46 44 F1 -62 16 c -19 10 AAS -39 92

F2 -32 4811 CS02657101|N - 99 42 C -24 10§ | CS34900001(Q1 - 16 52
€155510001{P1 -58 44]| CS0269900t|Y -6 74 C -26 10 AA4 -41 86
€156555900110  -12 12]] C502747107|1Z2 -13 a8 c -30 10 AAS - 37 92

P2 -31 481]CS04109001|12 -7 98 J -B 30] ) GS34901001|Q1 - 15 52
C156112003{Z -16 9811 CS04159000|P2 -33 48 J -10 30 AA4 -40 86)
€156482000/0 -23 12 vV -186 68 J -14 30 AAS - 36 92
C158581000{Z -65 100} | CS04557000|F1 - 73 18 X -23 72]|CS34902001|Q1 -12 52
C158722001|FP3 7 50 P3 -30 50| | €525235001|C 5 10 Q2 19 54

AAd-115 | 88 Y -12 74| C525279101|M - 20 a8 AA1-54 78I
C158827009|A - 14 i AAZ - 41 82| |Cc525328001|8 - 53 6 AA4 - 37 86
C158882001|1A -60 2 Z -68 | 100] N -54 40 AAS-33 92
C159221101(P1 -39 4411 CS05356000|F3 -38 22 N -73 421 | GS34903001|Q1 -10 52
©159458009|A - 1B 2 P1 -29 44| 1 CS29700000(N - 46 40 AA4 - 35 86

Z -8 100 AA1 - 33 78 N -49 40 AAS - 31 92
C159805001|P1 - 37 44| | CS0B696004|B - 36 6] cS32263001|A - 52 2] | G834805101|Q1 -7 52

P2 -18 48 F1 -52 16 A -53 2 AA4 -32 86
(£228475000/B -52 6 F2 -19 20| A -54 2 AAS - 28 92

J -36 30 F2 -25 20] | CS34569000(U1 -8 64] 1 0S34906100(Q1 -5 52

M -9 38 F3 -20 22])1C534883001(Q11 - 11 52 AA4 - 30 86

N -92 42 F3 -44 22 AA4 - 36 1 | AAS - 26 92

F1 -68 46 AA1-15 78 AAS - 32 92] | CS34913001|F1 - 93 18

U2 -31 66 AA1-69 78] C534884000/ Q1 - 44 52§ | CS34914101|F1 -92 18

V-4 68 Add - 10 86 AA4 -BY a8yl Cs34922101|Y -7 74

Y -18 74 AAd -T9 8& AAS - B4 92] |CS34966001|Y -8 74
340400001V -25 68 AAS-75 94| | 0534886001 |C11 -39 52] | GS34968000|M1 -22 16
C3A6C01001|1CG  -28 24 AAS5 - 93 94 AA4 - B4 88] | CS34960001(F1 -24 16
G525567000{U1 - 21 64] | CS07558409|1Z -3 98 AAS5 - 59 92] | CS34970001|F1 -83 18
C525664000|V - 19 68]]CS10243000|4 -38 30| | C534887001(Q1 -38 52 F1 -87 18
€530138001|G -33 24 N -16 40 AA4 -6 £8] | CS35001000|N -4 40
€542515001{Q1 -37 52 N -22 40 AAG-T1 b4 N -30 40

AA4 - B2 88 N -38 40| | C534888101(Q1 - 33 52]| CS35014001|L - 27 34

ARS - 58 92 v -3 68 AA4 - 58 86] |CS35018001|L -26 34
C552907000|N - 42 40 vV .35 68 AAS - 54 92] |0835019001(L - 28 34
€552908000{U1 - 23 64 Y -186 74| |C534889101(Q1 - 30 52]11€835029001|L -42 34
C5544320001U1 25 64]1] CS11426000|F1 - 86 18 AA4 55 L1 | AA4 10t | 88
625010000V  -31 68 P1 -8 44 AAS - 61 9241 CS35032101|L.  -49 34
CJuses30M|E -2 1411081187000} -66 | 100]|CS348900M (1 - 31 52 L -82 34
) G -67 2611 CS12004000|F1 -58 16 AA4 - 56 86] | CS35033001|L  -51 34

X -19 72 F1 -61 16 AAS - 52 92] |€€35034001|L - 580 34

Wa 104 G -49 24]]CS34891101|Q1 - 32 52§1€S35035101(L - 55 36
€J03955001|X -2 7211 CS12063000|R -6 56 AA4 - 57 86] | €S35036101|L  -56 SSI
CJ03956001(X -4 72]|CS12104000(F1 -72 18 AAS - 53 92] | CS350¢1101|H -6 28
CJ03957001|X -5 72]1CS12150000(F1 - 90 18] C534892001|Q1 - 34 52) | CS35052001|Sp 102
CJ03958001|1X -7 72 F1 -104 | 18 AA4 - 58 a6] | C835093001|Sp 102
C€Jo3974001|\W -7 70 AA2 -5 82 AAS - 55 92]|C&835087101|H  -52 28
CJD4115001(81 - 12 58]1CS1278000|K -20 32| |cS34893001|Q1 -28 52] | CS350<8D000|H -54 28

Wa 104]| CS13955000|F1 - 36 16 AA4 - 53 86]10S35113001(B  -32 6
CJost1d46001|W 8 70 F1 a2 16 AAS 49 92] 1 €S35118101(B 19 6
CJD4230001 (X - 11 72]|£s14159000|U2 -6 66] | CS34R94001 |11 - 27 52§ | CS35123014|R - 21 B
€J04303001|X - 15 72|| CSz0681000|P1 - 41 44 AA4 - 52 86]|0s35133016|8 - 21 6
CJ04388001(X -13 72]|Cs20682102|P1 - 40 44 AAS - 48 92]|CS35133018|B - 21 8
CS0D04700001U2 - 27 66]] CS20686007|P3 - 12 50| | CS34895001|Q1 -25 52]|Cs35136D01|B  -40 6
CS004B0000|N -9 40 P3 -33 50 AA4 - 50 86| CS35137001|B -39 B

N -41 40]| CS2069822+|P1 - 55 44 AAS - 46 92]1CS35183000(G  -16 24

N -75 4211€S217*600 |02 -26 54| |CS34896001|Q1 -23 52] |€S35157101(Sp 101

F1 -B5 44 AA1-61 78 AA4 - 48 86] | 0535198101 |Sp 101

107

#35| / Index

CODE |REF.NO Page]| CODE |REF.NO page|]] CODE |REF.NO Page]] CODE |REF.NO Page
0S35218101|1A -23 2] 16S35326101|AA1 - 82 0] JCS37210001|Sp 102 |CS41337001|AAS - 94 94
CS35221101|A -43 2 AAd -24 ge|lcsS37211001|Sp 102 AAG -1 96
A -66 4 AA4 -0Q3 gs| 1CS37654000|Q2 -G 54| |CS41340001|AAS -5 92
G835235001|F2 - 28 zol AA5- 11 g2 AA1-44 78 AA5-20 92
F2 -46 20 AAS-14 g2| |CS37655101{G2 - 10 54 ARG . 2 96

F3 -22 22 AAS - B8 g4 AA1-45 78] |CS41341001|AAL - 92 94

F3 .48 22 AA5.107 | g94]|CS37660101|Q2 -7 54 AAB -3 96

AAT -7 78] | C535327001|F1 -53 16 AAT-42 78] |CS412344001|AAG - 4 96

AAT-T1 78] 1 €S35328001|F1 -23 16| |CS37677101(Sp 101 |CS41345001|AAG - 6 96

AA3-5 84] | €S35329001|F2 -20 20| |€S37678101|Sp 101 |cS4134B001|AAG -6 96

AAZ -1 84 AB4 - 04 88| |CS37679001|Sp 101] JCS41347001|AAG - 7 96

AA4 .13 86) | CS35330001(F2 - 15 20| |CS37680001|Sp 101] |CS41348001|AAE -8B 96

AA4 - B2 88 AA4 - 25 86| |CS37681101|Sp 102] |CS4134B001|AAG - 8 96

AAS-77 | 04]|€S353320011B  -10 6] |C537682101|Sp 102| |cs42053001|AA1-10 | 76

AAS . 96 94 D .25 12| |cS37683101|Sp 102 Sp 102
£835236000|F2 - 27 20| CS35350000{F1 -34 16| |CS37684101|Sp 102] |CS542445001|Z -84 100
F2 .45 20 F1 .40 16| |CS37701001|Sp 102] |cS42838301|Y -19 74

F3 -21 22110S35351001{F1 -106 18] |CS37702001|Sp 102 |cS4340B001|AA3 -3 84

F3 .45 | 22 AAZ - 7 82| |cs37703001|Sp 102 Sp L

AA1 -6 78] | C535360000)U1 -2 64| |CS37704001|AA1 -G 761 |CS43408001|AA3 -9 84

AA1-70 78] | C535409101|Sp 103 Sp 102 Sp 101

AA3 B 84] | CS35410001(L 45 34| |CS37705001|Sp 102 |CS43410001|AA3 -3 84

AAZ-12 84] | C535412101|L - 47 34| |CS3A7706001[AA1 -G 76 Sp 101

AA4 . 12 86| €S35413101|L - 48 34 AAT-10 76| |CS43411001|AA3 -9 84

AA4 . 81 a8l | cs35426100{U1 . 3 64 Sp 102 Sp 101

AAS-76 94) | €535429101|(F1  -17 16| |CS37707001{Sp 102] 1 CS47270001| -7 an

AAS - 95 94] | €S35436101|Sp 103| |CS37708001|AAT - € 761 1Cs47932001]L - 54 34
CS35239101|F1 -28 18] | CS35438101|5p 103 AA1-10 76 AAL2 - 18 82
$S35240001|F1 - 28 18] | C535454201|Sp 1C1 Sp 102] |CS48078001|L  -87 36
6S35251101|D -13 12) | C535455201|Sp 101 |€S37709001|Sp 102] | CS49079001)L -89 36
835252001|D -17 12]| €S35456101|F1 - 49 16| 1CS37723101|]L  -43 24]10540484000(51 -8 58
(S35284101|E 7 14] | CS35457001|F1 - 38 16 AAZ - 20 821 | 0CS49952000|N - 40 40
CS35304001|M1 - 47 18] | C535458001|M1 - 44 18| JCS37724001|L -53 34] | CS50168001|J -21 30
C&35305001|F1 -45 16| C5835472101]L -88 36 AA2 - 16 B82] |CS51020000|N  -35 40
GS35316001(F2 - 21 20I 0S35479001|5Sp 102 JCS37725001|L -85 36 N -102| 42
F2 -40 20] | CS35481101{Sp 103 AA2 - 17 82]|C551282101|1Z -6 98

F3 .17 221 | 6S35483101|Sp 103]|CS37752001|L  -70 36l 1CS51283001(2 -4 98

F3 -41 22] ] 536260000y -21 74 AA2 - 27 821 |1CS52431000|P2 - 22 48

AAT -2 78] | CS36345000{F1 -79 18 Sp 103] | C562832000]L - 19 34

AA1 -66 78] | CS36924001|1A -70 4] | CS37858000jQ1 -G 521 | CS53488000|F1 -35 16

AA4 -6 86 Wa 104 Q2 -27 54 F1 -41 16

AA4 -T75 88] | €S37037001|Z -36 g8 AA1-B2 7al €S853082000/1U2 -3 66

AAS5 - 72 04] | cS37058001|51 - 10 £B AA4 -34 861 1CS55476001|G  -52 24

AAS5 - B9 94 Wa 104 AAS5 - 30 921 | CS55477001|A -22 2
£S35316001|F2 -22 2o| €S37060001|a -71 4]1€S38170001(Y -20 74 Z -86 | 100
F2 -4 20 51 -1 sel|cs38174000fY  -22 74| |CS56481001|F -12 14

F3 -18 22 ‘Wa 104| |CS38175101|Y -23 74 E .29 14

F3 -42 22]| €$37194001{Sp 102]1cS38176101|Y -24 74 N -68 42

AAT1 .13 78] | CS37195001|AA4 - 126 | gp|]csS39115100(U2 -5 66] | CS55485001|Y -15 74

AAL - 67 78 Sp 102] | cS39116100{U2 -2 66 |€S55487001|E -3 14

AAL -7 86| | cs371968001(Sp 102l lcS39914001|Y -4 74| 1CS55663001|Z  -48 | 100

AAd - 76 88] | €S37197001|Sp 102 | €S39928101|Sp 101 JCS56911000|N - 34 40

AAS-T73 g4] | CS37198001|AA1 -9 76| 1CS39930101(Sp 101 N -101 42

AAS - 90 94 Sp 102] | CS39931101|F2 -44 20| |CS58636001|A - 49 2
($S35324201(F1 -78 18] | CS37199001|AA4 - 127 | 90 Ald - 80 88 A 21 72
£S35326101|F2 -8 20 Sp 102 Sp 101] |€S59210000{U1 - 32 64
Fz -11 20} | €S37200001|AA1 - 10 76| 1CS39932101|F2 -26 201 1Cs59242001|B - 11 6

F2 -39 20 Sp 102 AAd - 11 86 B -3 6

F2 57 20] | €S37201001|Sp 102 Sp 101 B -45 3]

F3 -33 2211 ¢537202001|AA1 -9 76llcs41251101|B - 17 8l |cSA0792001|A -89 4

F3 .57 22 Sp 1021 |C541310101|B - 16 6] Wa 104

L -7 36] | cS37208001|Sp 102| |CS41337001|AAS - 6 92| |CSADTI3001|A -68 4

AA1 - 28 78] 1 CS37209001|Sp 1C2 AAS - 21 a2 Wa 104

108




#35l 7 Index

CODE _|REF NO page]| CODE |REF.NO Page|]| CODE |REF.NO Page]| CODE |REF.NO Page
CSA1741014|2 -43 98| |CSAS552001|E -27 14| | CSAS672001|F2 -43 200 | CSAS5811001|A -62 2
CSA1741016|2 - 43 98] |CSAS557001|F1 -& 16 AA4 -78 88] | CSAS818001|A -863 4
CSA1741018|Z2 -43 98 F1 -12 18 Sp 102] | CSA5820001|A -64 4
CSA1828001|F1 - 82 18] |CSAS5558001|F1 - 37 16| | CSAS673001|F2 - 24 20) | CSA5821001|A -85 4
CSA2929001|Z -85 100 F1 -43 16 AA4 -9 86) | CSAS830001|B  -22 6
CSA3040001|N -57 40 |CSAS560001|F2 -30 20 Sp 102) | C5A5833001|B  -26 6
CSA3060001|N -58 40 F2 -48 20| | CSABG674001|F2 - 32 20} | C5A5834001|B  -28 6
CSA3227001|P2 -20 48 F3 -24 22 F2 -50 20] | GSAS5835001/B  -29 6
CSA3345001|P1 -45 44 F3 -48 22 F3 -50 22) | CSA5837001|B  -34 6
€sSA3581101131 -13 58 AA1-10 78 AA1-75 BOJ | C5A5842001|B -57 B
CSA3720101|81 -2 58 AA1-73 78 AA4 - 17 86] | CSA5843001|B -850 B
CSA3722001|51 -7 58 Ald - 15 86 AAd4 - 86 88] | C5A5848001|B - 51 6
CSA3738501|S1 -5 58 AA4 .84 88 AAS - B1 94] | CSAS850001|B - 54 6
CSA3744001|81 -6 58 AAS5 - 78 94 AAS -100 04) | CSAB865001|B  -55 B
CSA3755201|182 1 B0 AAS €8 84| | CSAS675001(F1 50 16] | CSAS880001(B 58 8
CSA3762001|52 -6 BOJJCSASE61001|F1 -G6 18] |CSAGE76001(F1 -561 18] | CSAS5889001|B -60 8
CSA3765001|82 -2 so||csAssezo01|G - 17 24| | csAs677001|F1 -2 16] | cSAs830001|C -1 10
CSA3766001|152 -3 60 G -850 24| |CSAB678001|F1 -9 16] | CSA5893001|C -2 10
CSA3767001|82 -4 so||csasse3001|H - 28 28| | csA5679001|F1 -89 18] | csas897001|C -6 10
CSA3768001|152 -5 B0 H -38 28| |CSAS680001(F1 -95 18] | GSA5907001|B - 37 B
CSA3769001|52 -7 60 H -41 28| |C5A5681001|F1 -65 18] | CSA5908001|B  -41 6
CSA3770001|52 -8 B0 |CSAS564001|C - 13 10| |CSAS682001|F1 - 66 18] | CSA5918001|B - 43 6
CSA3771001)152 -9 60 cC -16 10| JCSAB683001|F1 -67 18] | CSAS920001|B -44 6
CSA37B4001|Y -25 74 J -8 30| |[CSA5684001(F1 -B8 18] | CSAS923001|B -46 6
CSA3/B910YT - 11 B2 JCSASS65001|K - 11 32| |ICSAS688101(F1 - 74 18] |CSAS936001|B -1 6
CSA37840011S2 - 10 60 M -8B 38| |CSASE90001|F1 -1 16 | CSAB364001|51 -1 58
CSA3795001|182 - 11 BOJJCSASS6B001IN  -79 42| |CSAS691001|F1 -B3 16} | CSAB517001|C -54 24
CSA3706001|151 -14 58] |CSA5567001|[N  -78 42| |CSA5692001|F1 - B0 16} | CSAB518001|G - 55 24
CSA3806001|51 -9 58 N -80 42| CSAS693001(Q1 -4 52] |CSAB521001|G - 21 24
CSA380810M|81 -3 s3] |csassas001|P1 - g1 44 Q2 -15 sa] |csaes22001|G -22 24
CSA3809001|T -8 62 Z -1 98 AA1-50 78] | CSAG525001|U2 -14 66
CSA3812001T -7 52| |CSAS570001|8 -2 6 AA4 - 29 B86) | CS5A6526101|U2 -26 66
CSA3813001|T -1 62 J -19 30 AAS - 25 92] | CSAB527001|F1 -9 18
CSA3816001T -6 62| JICSAS571001(C -3 10] |CSALS696001|V -6 68] |CSAB530001|V -1 68
CSA3819001|T -3 62 J -5 30| |CSAS728001|V  -10 68] |CSAB531101|V  -26 68
CSA3822001|T -2 62 L -4 34| |CSASTA0001Y -11 G8) | CSAG532001|Y  -42 68
CSA3825001|T -4 62| |C5A5572001|C -8 10] |CSAS731001|V  -12 68] | CSAB533001|V  -14 68
CSA3827001T  -10 B2 J -28 30| JCSAST732001|1V - 13 68) | CSAB535001|Y - 43 68
CSA3828001T -14 52| JCSAS573001|C  -12 10] JCSALETIZ00T|IV - 2% 68] |CSABS36001|Y -44 68
cSA3s38009|T -13 62 J -8 30| |csAs734101lV  -23 68| | cSAB537001|P3 - 21 50
CSA3950001|12 -49 100 JCSAS5T4001|E -8 14| JCSASTI7T001|V  -28 68 AAZ -32 a2
£SA4103001|2 -850 100 E 25 14} |CSAS738001|V 30 68) | CSAB538001(P1 50 44
CSA4197001|G  -56 24| |CSA5576001|F2 -36 20| |CSA5740001|V  -37 68] | CSAB539001|P2 -26 48
csaastoo01|1 <12 62 AAS - 21 gs|lcsas741001|v - 38 e8] |osass42001|E -1 14
CSA4629001|1C -29 101 |CSAB577001|F2 -£&4 20| |CSAS746001|A -1 2] | CSAB546001(W -5 70
csn4857014lB - 21 8 l AA4 - G0 s8||csas7a7001(A -2 2l |csABs47001|W -1 70
CSA4857016|B - 21 B JCSAS578001|F1 -13 16| |CSA5749001|A -4 2] | CSAB550001|W -2 70
CSA4857018|B - 21 6] |CSASSTHID1|F1 -6 16] |CSAS750001|A -5 2] | CSA6554001|S1 -4 S8
CSA4858014|2 -43 981 1CSAS5582001|F1 - 31 16] |CSAS751001|A -7 2] |CSAG567101]Y -1 74
CSA4858016|12 -43 98| |CSABR83001|F1 -18 16| JCSAS752201|A -9 2] | CSAB573001|U1 -36 64
CSA4858018]Z2 -43 98| |CSA5584001|F1 -26 16| |CSAS753001|A -10 2] |CSABB06001|Z  -19 98
CSA5148001 W -3 70 G -£9 26] |CSAS7540011A -20 21 | CSAB609001|Z -28 o8
CSA5158101|C - 33 10 AA4 - 128 90| [CSAS7BE3001|A - 21 2] |CSABB10001|Z -24 98
CSA5244101|Sp 104 |CSA5585001|F2 -34 20| |CSAS764001|A -25 2 Z -25 98
CSA5245101|Sp 10° F3 -28 22| |ICSAS765101|A 30 2] |1CSAB615001(|Z 29 98
CSAS2B3001M|U2 -7 (5151 AA1-23 7Bl |CSAR7BR001(A - 32 21 1CSAB61RB001(V -5 68
CSAS5360001|W -4 70 AA4 - 18 g6l [csAs7a1101|A  -34 2|| csass20001|2 - 10 98
CSA5433101|V -49 B8 AAS -83 94| JCSAS792001|A -35 2] | CSAG636001|V  -46 68
CSA5434001|v - 45 68]Jcsase71001|F2 -52 20| |csas802001|A - 36 2l |csABB52001|B -3 6
CSAS435001|F1 - 75 18 F3 <52 22| JCSA5803001A - 40 2] |CSAB653001|B -5 B
CSAS5549001|1C -18 10 AAT1-77 80| |CSABBD4001(A -42 2] |1 0SA6654101B -6 G

X -22 72 AA4 -8B 88| JCSASB05001(A - 47 2] |CSAB655001(B -8 6
CSA5552001|E  -10 14 AAS - 102 94| |CSABS10001|A  -B1 2] | CSAB656001(B  -12 6
108

#35| / Index

CODE |REF.NO Fage]| CODE |REF.NO page|] CODE |REF.NO pPagej]] CODE |REF.NO Jpage
CSAB657001|B 13 B] |CSA6737001|F3 - 38 22| | CSABB00D01|H - 47 28| |CSABs79001|L - 78 36
CSAGB59001(B - 15 G AAT -034 78 AAZ-13 82] |CSA6880001|L -80 36
CSABB61001|C -7 10] | CSABT73BOD1(F3 -4 22| CSAB801301|H - 49 28] |CSAB881001|L  -81 36
CSAB662001|C - 10 10 AAL -6 76| |CSABB04001|H - 57 28] |ICSA6882001 1M -1 38
CSABB67001(C - 15 10] |c8A6738001|F3 -5 22| | cSAB805001|H - 58 28] |csaesaatolm .3 38
CSABB68001|C 21 10 F3 -12 22| | CSAB806001|H 61 28] |CSAB885001(M -5 38
GSABEBE9001|C - 22 10 AA1 -65 78| Sp 103] |csA6886001 M -7 38
CSABB71001|C - 23 10] | CSAG741001(F3 -6 22| | CSAGBOTO01| -1 30 N =77 42
CSABB73001|C .25 10 AAY -T 76] |CSABB0CGDO1|Y -3 30] |CSA6887001|M -8B 38
CSABBT40D1|C - 27 10 Sp 1C2| | CSAB810001|y -4 30] |CsA6888001M - 12 38
CSAB676001|C - 31 10} |CSAGT42001|F3 -7 22| |csAB812001) - 11 301 |CSAB890001|M - 14 38
CSABB77001|D -1 12 AAYL -8 76| |CSAB814001|J -13 301 |CSAB891001|M - 19 38
CSAB678001ID -2 12 Sp 101||CSAB815001|) - 16 30] |[CSAG892001M - 21 33
CSAB682001|D 7 12]|CSA6743001|F3 - 54 22| | CSAB817001|J 18 30] |ICSAG893001|N -1 40
CSAB68B4001ID -8 12 AAl -79 80| | CSAB819001|d -22 30] |CSAB8O6001(N -5 40
CSABB850MID -9 12 AAS5-104 | S4||CSABS21001|d -25 30§ |CSAG897001|N -6 40
CSAB686001[D - 11 12] |csn6744001|G -1 24||csas822001|y -29 | 30f|csnessooi|N -7 40
CSABBB7001|D 14 12] |CSAG745001|G -2 24| 1CSABB23001|d - 31 30] JICSAG899001|N -8 40
CSAB68E8001|D 16 12]|CSAE747001|G -5 24| | CSABB24001|0 - 32 30] |CSAB300001|N - 12 40
CSAB681001|D  -18 12| |CSAG748001|G -6 24| |1CsAB825001| -33 30] |CSAB901101(N - 13 40
CSAB692001|D - 20 12] | CSAB748001|G -7 24| | CSABB26001| - 34 301 |CSAB902001|N - 20 40
CSAB683001ID - 21 12| |C5AE750001|G -9 24| 1CSAGB27001)J - 36 30] |CSABS03001|{N - 24 40
CSABBI4001|ID -24 12] |CSA6751101|G 1 24| |CcSAB828001|K -1 32] |CSAB9D4001|N - 25 40
CSABBYSODIIE -4 14} |CSAG752101|G  -12 24| |CSABS290M|K -4 321 |CSAG06001IN - 27 40
CSABB90001|E - 13 14] |CSAE753001|G 18 24| |CSABE30001|K -5 32 |CSAB907001|N  -28 40
CSAB702001|E 14 14] |CSAG754001|G - 20 24| |CSABB31001|K -6 32] |CSAGS08001IN  -29 40
CSAB703001|E 16 14] | CSAG755001|G 25 24| 1CSAB832101|K - 18 32| |CSAB909001|N - 32 40
CSAB704001|E - 18 14 |CSAB756001|G - 27 24| ICSAB833001|K - 19 32] |CSAE910001|N - 33 40
CSAB705001(E - 20 14| |CSAE757001|G  -28 24| 1CSABB34001|K -8 32{|CSAB6911001|N -38 40
CSAB707001|E - 21 14] |CSAB6760001|G - 32 24| |CSABE35001|IK -9 32] |CSAB912001|N  -44 40
CSAB7TI1001|E - 24 14] |CSA6761001|G - 36 24| | CSAB836001|K - 10 32] |CSAG913001IN  -45 40
CSARTIZ0D1|F  -30 14] |GSA6762001|G - 38 24| |CSABB37O0M|K - 12 321 |CSAB214001|N - 48 40
CSAB713001|E - 31 14| |CSAB763001|G -40 24| |CSABB38001|K - 14 321 |ICSAB915001|N -50 40
CSAG714001|E - 32 14] |CSAE764001|1G  -41 241 1CSABS30001|K - 15 32| |CSA6918001|N - 51 40
CSABT18001|1AAZ -3 82| |CSA67B5001|G - 43 24| |CSABB40001|K - 16 32| JCSABY19001|N - 52 40
CSAG719001(F1  -103 18] |CSAG766001|G  -46 24| | CSAG841001|L -1 34] |CSAG920001|N  -56 40
AAZ -4 82| |CSAE767001|G  -47 24| 1CSABB44001)l. -3 34| |CSAB922001|N -59 40
CSAB720001(F1 - 105 | 13]|CSAG768001(G - 53 24| |CSABS45001|L -5 34] JCSAB923001|N - 61 40
AA2 -8 82| |CSA6769001|G  -60 24| |CSABS48001 L -7 34] |CSAB924001|N - 62 40
CSAB721001(F1 -108 | 18]|CSA6770001|G - 61 24]|csasg4a001|l -8B 34| |csasa25001|N - 63 40
AAZ -9 82| | CSAGTT1001|G  -63 24|1CSAB851001|L - 11 34| |CSAB926001|N - 64 40
CSABT26001(F1 - 111 18] |CSAG772001|G -65 26| | CsAaBg52001|L  -12 34] |CSAG927001|N - 65 40
AAZ - 11 82| |CSABTTI101H -1 28] |CSABS853001|L - 15 34] |CSA6928001|N  -66 40
CSAB7Z7001|F1 -77 18] |CSABTTE301H -8 2B| | CSABB57001|L  -20 34| |CSABI29001|N - 67 40
CSAB72B001|F3 -1 221 |CSABTT7001|H -9 28| |cSABs58001|L - 21 34] |CSAB930001|N - 71 42
AA1-3 76] | CSAB7TBIDIIH -0 2B |CSABSSQ001|L  -23 34] |CSABRI32001IN - B2 42
CSABTZ29001|IF3 - 15 22| |CSA6781001|H 13 28| 1CSABBE0D01|L  -25 34] |CSAB936001{N .87 42
AA1T 11 78] | CSA6782001|H 4 28| 1CSABBE1001|L 29 34] |CSAG937101IN - 88 42
CSAB731001|F3 -2 22] |CSAG783001|H 16 28| |CSABBE3001|L - 31 34| |CSAB338001|N -89 42
AAT -4 76] | CSAG784001|H 17 28| CSAB864001|L - 32 34] |CSAG938001|N  -190 42

Sp 102] | C5A6785001|H 18 28| |CSABS65001|L - 33 34] |CSAB940001N -9 42
CSAB732001|F3 -3 22] |CSAGT86001|H 1 2B| |CSABBEED0T|L - 3B 341 |CSAB941001|N  -93 42
AA1.5 76| |CSA6787001|H -23 28|jcsAsgeToO1|L -39 34] |CSAB942001IN - 96 42

Sp 101]|CSA6788001|H - 25 28| | C5AB868001|AA2 - 15 82| |csasg44001|P1 -2 44
CSAB733001|1F3 - 26 22| CSABTI90001|IH - 27 28| |CSABESE101|L - 91 361 |CSAB6945001|P1 -3 EL
AAT-21 78] |CSAG791001|H - 30 28| 1CSABST72001|L - 57 361 |CSA6947101|P1 -5 44
CSAB734001(F3 - 30 22| |CSA6792001|H - 32 28| |CSABBT3001|L -68 36| |ICSA6948101|P1 -6 44
AA1 - 25 78] |CSAG6793001|H  -33 28 AA2 - 21 82] |CSA6949001|P1 -7 44

AAL - BS 84| | CSAG74001|H  -35 28| | CSAB874001|. -62 361 |CSABISQ0MM|P1 -9 44
CSABT735001|(F3 -34 22| |CSABTI5001|H - 36 28| |csAB875001|L  -72 361 |CSAB951001|P1 - 12 44
AA1.29 78] |CSA6797001|H  -42 2B||CSABST7E001|L -74 36| CSAB952001|P1 -13 44
CSAB736001|F3 - 36 22| |CSAG7IB001|H  -43 2B|ICSABSB7T001|L - 75 36] |CSAB353001|P1 - 15 44
AAT - 31 78] | CSAG799001|H 45 28| |cSAB878001|L - 7B 36| |CSAG954001|P1 - 16 44

b
il
(=]




#5]| / Index

CODE REF NO Page CODE REF.NO Page|] CODE REF NO Page]| CODE REF NO Page
CSAB955001|P1 - 21 44| | CSA7008001|R -7 56| | CSATC740C1|P3 - 10 50' CsA7123001|Y -5 74
CSA6956101|P1 -24 44| | CSA7011001|R - 10 56 AA4-118 | B8]|CSAT124001|Y -14 74
CSABY57001|P1 -25 4411 CSATD12001|X  -18 72| | CSATC7E0C1|1Q1 - 21 52) | CsATI27001)Z - 73 100
CSAB958001|P1 -28 44| |CSAT013001|X  -20 72 AA4 - 48 86} | CsAaT128001|Z -74 | 100
CS5AB959001P1 - 31 4411 CSA7014001|X -24 72 AAS -42 92| CsAT129001|12 -79 100
CSAB960101|P1 - 33 4411 CSATD16001|J1 -4 64| | CSATC770C1|Q1 -40 52] | CEAT131001|F1 -113 18
CSABIG1001|P1 - 24 44| CSAT017001|J1 -5 64 AAd - 65 88 AA2 -2 82
CSABI62001|P1 -35 4411 CSATD18001|UT -7 64 AAS - 60 82 | CSAT134001|P1 - 10 44
CSAGIG3I001|P1 - 59 44| | CSA7016001|Jt -8 G4| |CSATC70CT|F2 -1 20) | CSAT149001|F2 -7 20
CSABIESDO1|IP1 -70 46| | CSA7020001|UT -@ 64| | CSAT7CBO0C1|F2 -2 20 AAL-10 92
CSABI66001|P1 - 72 46) | CSA7021001|J1 - 1D 64 AAS -3 92| cSAT150101|F2 -9 20
CSA6969101|P2 -7 48| CSATDZ2001|J1 - 11 64) |CSATCB21C1|F2 -4 20 AAS5-12 92
CSAB970001|P2 -8 48] |CSAT7D22001|J1 -13 64| |CSATCB30C1|FZ2 -5 20y | CEAT151101|F2 -10 20
CSABA71001|P2 -4 48| CSAT7D24001|Ut -17 64 AAS -8 92 AAS -13 92

AA4 107 | 88| CSA7D27001|U1 19 64| | CSATCB50CT U2 1 66] | CSA7152001|F3 58 22
CSABA72001|P2 - 10 43 | CSATD28001)Jt -20 64| | CSATCAE0C1|Sp 101 | CsATIRa001|111 - 14 64
CSABI73001|P2 - 12 481 CSATD31001|J2 - 11 66| |CSATCB70C1|AAT - B 76] | CEAT175201|P2 -14 48]
C5A6974001|P2 -5 48 |CSA7D32001|U2 -4 66 Sp 101} | CSA7176001|F1 -3 16

Ahd4 - 108 a8]| CSA7033001|U2 -9 66] | CSATCBBOC1|ANT -8 76 Fi 10 16
CSAB975101|P2 - 15 48] 1CSA7034001|U2 - 12 66 Sp 101] | CSA7178001|N - 95 42
CSABY77001|P2 - 21 4811 CSAT7035001|J2 -13 66] |CSATCB30C1|AA1 -8 76 | CSAT186001|F3 - 11 22
CSABa79001|P2 - 25 4811CSAT7D3TOD1|Z - 41 a8 Sp 101 AA1-B 76
CSABI80001|P2 - 30 48 |CSATD380D1|Z -64 100] |CSATCII0C1[(F3 - 14 22]| CSA7187001|F2 -8 22
CSAB8B1001|P3 - 11 50QICSAT7D42001|=1 - 81 18 AA1-8 76} AA1-3 76

P3 -32 S0§JCSA7D440011A4 -38 2 Sp 101} CEA7204107)L -7 34
CSAB382001|P3 -17 50} |CSATO4E001|J2 -29 66| | CSATC10C1|Sp 101]| CSA7293001Y - 15 68|

AAZ-29 321 CSA704T7001|J2 - 30 66| |CSATCY20C1|AAT -5 76] | CEAT476001|X 1 T2
CSABIBADOT|AAZ - 30 82| CSATO50001|71 -85 18 Sp 101] | CEAT480001|X -9 72
CSAB983101|P3 -18 50} CSAT7053001|=1 -97 18] |CSATC930C1|AAT -5 76] | CSA7488001|V  -27 68
CSABSR4001|P3 - 20 50 AA4 -1200 | 88 Sp 101] | c8AT484001|P1 - 17 44

AAZ - 31 82} | CSA7054001|51 -98 18| | CSATCY940C1|AAT -5 7 P1 -22 a4
CSAGIES001YII  -59 28 Ald -121 88 Sp 101) | CEATS526001|Q1 -1 52
CSABOBBO01|AAZ - 37 82)|CSATO55001|F2 - 12 20| |CSATCYS0C1|F3 - 10 22 AA4 - 26 a6
(CSAGIB6101|P3 -26 50 AAd -3 86 AA1-5 76 AAS5 - 22 92
CSAB9B7001|P3 -28 50} cSATOSED01|F2 - 13 20 Sp 101] | CSA7527001|F1 - 16 16

AA2 - 39 82 AAd -4 86| |CSATCITOCT|AAT -7 76§ | CSAT531001|B - 47 6
CSAB9BB001|QZ -1 54 AAS-18 92 Sp 102] | CSAT7534001|Sp 102

AA1-35 78]|CSA7D6C0OD1|FZ - 1B 20| JCSATCIB0C1|AAT - 7 76] | CSAT535001|Sp 102
CSAB989001|Q2 -2 54 AAd -T73 88 Sp 102] | cSA7536001|Sp 101

AA1-35 78} cSA70B1001|F2 - 17 20| | CSATCO30C1|AAT - 7 76] | CSA7537001|Sp 101
CSAB980001|AA1 - 37 78 AAd - 74 88 Sp 102] | CSA7546001|L - 80 36
CSAG980101|Q2 3 54 AA5S 69 94| | CSAT1000C1|F2 13 22 Sp 103
(SA5991001|Q2 -4 54| CSA7082001|L -B60 36 AA1-7 78] | CSAT7547101|L -46 34

AAT - 349 78 AA4 - 97 a1} Sp 102] | CEATB0001|F2 - 38 20
C35A6992001|Q2 -5 54]|CSA7I64001|. - 40 34| |CSAT1020C1|AA1 -4 76 F3 -32 22

AA1 - 40 78 ANd - 103 88 Sp 102 AAML - 27 78
CSAB994001|Q2 -6 54| | CSA7065001|. - 70 36| |CSAT1030C1|AAT - 4 76 AA4 - 23 86

AAT-41 78 AAd - 106 88 Sp 102 AAS - 87 94
CSABYB6001|10Z - 12 54 Sp 103] JCSAT1040C1|AAT - 4 76| CSA7551001|F2 -56 20

AA1-47 7811 CSA7267101|P2 -2 48 Sp 102 F3 -56 22
CSABY98001|AAT - 52 78 AAZ - 28 82| |CSA71050C1|F3 -9 22 AAT - 81 20
(SAB998101|Q2 - 17 541 CSA7068001|P3 -1 50 AA1-4 76 AA4 -92 88
CSAB999001|AAT - 53 78 AAd4-109 | 88 Sp 102 AA5 - 106 | 94
CSAG6999101jQz - 18 54 | CSATOBS0D1|P3 -2 50| |CSAT1050C1|AAT - 10 76 | CSATIS5001|F1 - 101 18
CSA7001001|1Q2 23 54 AAd4 110 | 88 Sp 102 AA4 124 | 90]

AA1-58 TR CSATOTCON1|P3 -3 RO CSATIO70CT|Sp 103) | CSATAS6E001|A - 11 ?
CSATO00Z2001|AAT - B0 78 AAd - 111 88| JCSAT1080C1|S5p 103] | CEATI67001|Sp 103
CSA7002101|Q2 -25 54| | CSA7071001|P3 -4 50| |CSAT1090C1|Sp 103] | cSA7568001|Sp 103
CSA7003001j02 -238 54 AAd -112 | BB||CSAT1100C1|Sp 103 L -8&1 as]

AA1-63 /BRICSA/D2001|73 -5 501 JCSA 111001 |Sp 103 AA4 - 96 a8
CSA7005001R -2 56 AA4 -113 | B8|JCSATI130C1V  -47 68] | cSA7580001|UT - 38 G4
CSA7006001|R -3 56| CSA7D723001|°23 -8 50| |C5a71210C1)Y -2 74]| CEATSB1001|U2 -24 B66]
CSA/007001|R  -b a6 AAd - 116 B8l JCSAM1220C1)Y -3 74} | CEA/H83001|UT -28 64
m

#35]| / Index
CODE [REF.NO Page]| CODE [REF.NO page|| CODE | REF.NO Fage|]] CODE | REF NO Page
CSA7T584001 U1 - 29 64| | CsA7804001|AAS - 1 42
CSA7585001|U1 - 30 64] | CsA7805001|AAS - 17 §2
CSA7586001|U1 - 31 64| |C5A7806001|AAS - 16 g2
CSA7587001|U1 -33 64] |CSA7807001|AAS - 68 G4
CSA7588001{U1 - 34 64] | CSA7808001[AA5 - 15 g2
CSA7589001|U1 - 356 64 |CSA7Q73001|F1 -69 18
CSAT591101|U2 - 16 66] |csA7974001|F1 - 70 18
CSA7592101|U2 -17 66) | CSA7975001|F1 - 71 18
CSA7593001|U2 - 18 66) |CSA79TE001|F1 - 116 18
CSA7594001|U2 - 19 66 |csarerzo01lF1 - 117 | 18
CSA7595001|U1 - 37 64) |CSA7978001|IC1 - 118 18
CSA7596001|U2 - 21 66] |CSA8001001|M - 11 3B
CSA7597001|U2 - 22 66] |CSA8003001|U1 - 40 64
CSA75980011U2 - 20 66] |CSA8009001|N - 08 a2
CSA7609001|IB  -35 B |CSAB011001IN - 100 42
CSA7B13001IL  -63 36) | CSABOL000T|(UT - 12 4
AN2 . 22 82| |CSA8094001|P2 - 16 48|
AAd - 98 88] |CSARNGRON1|IP2 -37 48
CSA7614001|L  -64 36| |csas101001(N 103 | 42
AAZ - 23 82] |CSA8119001|U1 - 27 £4
AAd - 99 88] |CsAB120101|U2 - 15 E6
CSA7615001IL - 67 36} |CSAB121001|1G -3 24
AA2 . 26 82| |CSAB279001IN - 65 40|
Ab4-102 | 88
CSA7634101|L 86 36
CSA7726001[AA3 - 4 84
CSA77270011AAS - 10 84
CSA7728001[AAT-3 76
CSA7748001[AAT - 2 76
CSATT49001|AAT - 6 7
CSA7750001[AAT -1 76)
CSA7751001[AA1 -2 7
CSA7752001|AAL -1 76
CSA7753001|AA1-3 76
CSAT7754001[AAT - 2 6
CSAT755001|AA1 -6 76
CSA7756001|AAT - 1 76
CSAT757001|AA1 -3 7
CSAT7758001[AA1 -2 78
CSA7762001|AAT -8 7
CSA7764001|AAT -1 76
CSATTGE001|AAL -2 7
CSA7771001|AAT -1 76
CSATTT3001|AAZ - 1 82
CSATTTS001|AAS - 2 84
CSA77TBO01|AAS - & 84
CSA7TT7001|AA3 - 1 84
CSA7778001|Q1 -2 52
02 -13 54
AAT - 48 78
AAd - 27 86
ARS - 23 g2
CSA7779001|AA3 -2 84
CSA7780001|AA3 - 8 84
CSA7781001|AAS -1 84
CSA7782001|ANS - 2 86
CSA7783001|AA4 - 95 88
CSA7784001|AA4 -1 46
CSA7793001[F1 -115| 18
CSATT94001|1S2 - 12 60
CSAT795001|1F1 -114 18
CSATB02001|AAS - 2 a2
CSA7803101|AAS 7 92

112




MEMO

113



	页面 1
	页面 2
	页面 3
	页面 4
	页面 5
	页面 6
	页面 7
	页面 8
	页面 9
	页面 10



